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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, -PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 00 ¢ - C.D.

LTILLIAN J. KANARY,
Plaintiff
vs.
THE PENN HW&MWHO COMPANY,

Defendant

=4

COMPLAINT

F A2 | I n,

am A. Shaw
Prothonotary [ cc_ |

LAW OFFICES
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE - BOX 6
DUBOIS, PA 15801
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
ILLIAN 1. KANARY,- : NO. 00 -{{Q 4 - C.D.
Plaintiff TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
'S ~ TYPE OF PLEADING: COMPLAINT
@THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY, FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730

FILED

gep 17 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, ' : - NO.00- -C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant
- NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you |wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint is served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing wi’.th the Court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
the case may proceed without you and an ofder may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in the Complgint requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Court Administrator
" Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 50-51



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, : NO. 00 - -C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, LILLIAN J. KANARY, by her attorneys, BLAKLEY,
JONES & MOHNEY, who files the within Complaint against the above-captioned Defendant and
in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff LILLIAN J. KANARY is an adult individual residing at 103 Cordella Avenue,
Toronto, Ontario M6N258.

2. Defendant THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY is a Delaware corporation qualified to
do business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as of June 5, 1992, with a mailing address in the
care of CT Corporation System, 1635 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103.

3. THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY is the owner and operator of BiLo No. 231,
DuBois, Pennsylvania, with a place of businesé at Sandy Plaza, DuBois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania 15801.

4. Atall times relevant to this cause of action of Plaintiff, BiLo No. 231 was a supermarket

open to the public.




5. On or about January 2, 1999, Plaintiff was a customer at Defendant’s BiLo Supermarket,
No. 231, located in the Sandy Plaza in DuBois, Pennsylvania.

6. While seated on the bench within the supermarket, Plaintiff was caused to be struck on
the head with an in&ustrial—size mop resultant of the negligence, carelessness, recklessness and
wrongful acts of an employee of Defendant who was then mopping the floor.

7. The negligence, carelessness, recklessness and wrongful acts of Defendant, its agents,
servants and/or employees consisted of one or more of the following particulars:

(a) failing to post warning signs in the immediate area of the floor mopping to notify
customers of the dangerous condition;

(b) failing to use reasonable prudence in the supervision of its employees;

(c) failing to use reasonable prudence in the mopping of its floors; and

(d) Such other acts or omissions by Defendant éonstituting negligence which may be
ascertained during the course of discovery or at the trial of this case.

8. As a direct and proximate result of the negligence, carelessness and/or recklessness of
Defendant, its agents, servants and/or employees, Plaintiff has suffered and will suffer in the future,
great pain, suffering and inconvenience generally and in the following particulars:

(a) Skull contusion with mild concussion;

(b) Neck and left shoulder pain;

(c) Strain of cervical spine;

(d) Post-Concussive Syndrome with headaches;
(e) Cervical Myofascitis; and

() Embarrassment, humiliation, hindrance and/or loss of life’s enjoyment and




pleasures and daily activities, loss of well being.

9. As a direct and proximate result of the negligence, carelessness and/or recklessness of
Defendant, its agents, servants and/or employees, Plaintiff has incurred and will incur future
substantial expenses for medical treatment and therapy in an amount not yet ascertained.

10. The Défendant, its agents, servants and/or employees remain liable for the injuries
sustained by Plaintiff as a direct, proximate, natural, foreseeable aqd probable consequence of the
negligence, carelessness and/or reckless actions, errors vand/or omissions of the Defendant, its agents,
servants and/or employees for those reasons set forth more fully herein.

WHEREFORE, Plainfiff, LILLIAN J. KANARY, respectfully demands judgment against
Defendant, THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY, for compensatory damages in an amount not in
excess of $20,000.00, plus costs, interest and such other relief as the Court deems just.

Respectfully submitted,

B EY, JONES & EY
BY:

| Christolsher E. l\(ﬁ{hney, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

B

I, LILLIAN J. KANARY, being duly authorizéd' to make this verification, have read the
foregoing Complaint. The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief.‘ |

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which 'p.r‘o:vic'les that if T make knowingly fa_lse

averments I may be subject to criminal penalties.

d -~ /
LILLIAN J. KANARY




CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KANARY, LILLIAN J. : 00-1121-CD
VS
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY

COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW SEPTEMBER 13, 2000 AT 10:53 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN
COMPLAINT ON THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY, DEFENDANT AT
- EMPLOYMENT BIILO SUPERMARKET, SANDY PLAZA, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DEAN TRINLA, ASST.
MANAGER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: MCINTOSH/MARSHALL

28.21 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 80 ANSWERS,

C;£§§ER A. WKINS

SHERIFF

WILLIAM A SHAW
"+ Prothonotary
My Commuission Expies
lszMondaynnJ?W 2002
Clearfield Co.. Ciearfield, PA.

FILED

SEP 2 5 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, ' No. OO -1121-C.D.
Plaintiff,
7" PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE
vs. o

THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Filed on behalf of: : ~
The Penn Traffic Company, Defendant

; Defendant. Counsel of Record for this Party:

John W. Bruni, Esquire
PALD. #63892

Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon
38" Floor

One Oxford Centre
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 263-2000

0CT 2 6 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY,
Plaintiff, o No.00- 1121 CD
VS. o ’ .
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE
TO:  Prothonotary
Kindly enter the appearance of John W. Bruni, Esquire and Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon

as counsel of record on behalf of The Penn Traffic Company, in the above captioned action.

Respectfully submitted,
PIETRAGALLO, BOSICK & GORDON

NG CNEE

S

Joher\ Bruni, Esquire
(Qounsel Yor Defendant, The Penn Traffic Company
PA 1.D/#63892 A

PIETRAGALLO, BOSICK & GORDON
Firm #834

One Oxford Centre, 38" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 263-2000



FILED
oQ 26 Ncw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIANJ. KANARY, -

Plaintiff,
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY ,
Defendant.

NOTICE TO PLEAD

To: Lillian J. Kanary

You are hereby notified to file a written
response to the enclosed Answer and New
matter within twenty (20) days or a
judgment may be entered against you.

o[> -

~Pretragallo, Bosick & Gordon
dys for Defendant, The
[raffic Company

No. 00-1121-C.D.

ANSWER and NEW MATTER

Filed on behalf of:
The Penn Traffic Company, Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John W. Bruni, Esquire

PA1D. #63892

Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon
38" Floor

One Oxford Centre
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 263-2000

NOV 2 7 2000

William A. Shaw
- Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘ CIVIL DIVISION ’

LILLIANJ. KANARY,

_ Plaintiff, No.00-1121 CD

VSs.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant.
ANSWER and NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes the defendant, The Penn Traffic Company, by‘\and through its attorneys,

Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon and files the within Answer and New Matter to the plaintiff’s

Complaint and states as follows:
1. After reasonable investigation, the defendant is without knowledge or information -
sufficient to form a belief as to the truth or falsity of the averments set forth in Paragraph 1 of the

plaintiff’s Complaint and, therefore, the same are denied and strict proof thereof is demanded at

time of trial.
2. The averments of Paragraph 2 of the plaintiff’s Complaint are admitted.
} 3. The averments of Paragraph 3 of the plaintiff’s Complaint are admitted.
1 4. The averments of Paragraph 4 of the plaintiff’s Complaint are admitted.
5. Defendant is without knowledge or information sufficient to form ﬁ belief as to the

truth or falsity of the allegations set forth in Paragraph 5 of the plaintiff’s Complaint and therefore,
the allegations are denied and strict proof thereof is demanded at time of trial.
6. The averments of Paragraph 6 of the plaintiff’s Complaint set forth conclusions of

law to which no response is required. To the extent that response is deemed necessary, it is denied




that defendant or any of its employees acted with negligence, carelessness, recklessness or
conducted any wrongful acts in regard to its treatment of the plaintiff while she was a customer of
the defendant supermarket on January 2, 1999.

7. The averments of Paragraph 7 and its subparagraphs set forth conclusions of law to
which no response is required. To the extent that a response is deemed necessary, defendant avers
that it was not negligent, careless or reckless and, to the extent that a response is deemed further
necessary, the averments are deemed denied pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e).

8. Defendant is without information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth or falsity
of the allegations set forth in Paragraph 8 of the plaintiff’s Complaint and, therefore, the same are
denied and strict proof thereof is demanded at time of trial.

9. The averments of Paragraph 9 of the plaintiff’s Complaint set forth conclusions of
law to which no response is required. To the extent that a response 1s deemed necessary, the
averments are deemed denied pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.‘ 1029(¢). By way of further response,
defendant is without information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth or falsity regarding any
expense for medical treatment and therapy plaintiff may have incurred and therefore, the same are
denied.

10.  Paragraph 10 of the plaintiff’s Complaint contains conclusions of law to which no
response is required. To the extent that a response is deemed necessary, the averments are deemed
denied pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1029(e). By way of further answer, all remaining averments
including, but not limited to those of causation, reckless, carelessness and negligence by or on
behalf of the defendant are specifically denied as stated or implied and it is specifically denied that
defendant committed or had committed on its behalf any legally, culpable act or omission

including, but not limited to those set forth in plaintiff’s Complaint.



WHEREFORE, defendant demands that the Complaint of the plaintiff against it be .
dismissed and judgment be entered in favor of said defendant, together with interest and cost.
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NEW MATTER

Defendant, The Penn Traffic Company, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1030, hereby interposes New
Matter and states as follows:

11.  Plaintiffs claims are barred, limited and/or diminished by the Pennsylvania

"Comparative Negligence Act and the comparative and contributory negligence of the plaintiff,
Lillian Kanary.

12. ~ At all times material hereto, the plaintiff was cbnh*ibutorily/comparatively negligent
by failing to exercise adequate, reasonable and legally sufficient care and caution for her own safety
by, inter alia, failing to properly and adequately observe the work being performed around her;
failing to see and avoid any allegedly dangerous conditions; negligently and carelessly placing
herself in a position of claimed unreasonable danger and peril; negligently, carelessly and
recklessly disregarding her own safety and exerting a level~of care for her own safety and well-
being below that required of a reasonable person under the circumstances under the law of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

13.  The plaintiff’s Complaint fails to show the breach of any alleged duty by the
defendant.

14.  The plaintiff’s Complaint fails to state any legally, cplpable act or omission by, or
on behalf of the defendant which proximately caused or was a substantial factor in bringing about
the plaintiff’s claim to injuries, damages and losses.

15.  Plaintiff has failed to state a cause of action against the defendant.



16.  Plaintiff haé failed to properly mitigate her élaim of damages.

17.  If the plaintiff suffered any injury, damage or loss, which is specifically denied, they
were or may have been caused, by pre-existing or subsequently occurring falls, accidents, traumas,
causes, factors, conditions, diseases and/or disease processes which serve to bar, limit and/or
diminish all or part of the plaintiff’s claims herein.

WHEREFORE, the defendant demands that the Complaint of the plaintiff against it be
dismissed and that j_udgment be entered in favor of the defendant, together with costs of suit.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Respectfully submitted,

PIETRAGALLO, BOSICK & GORDON

Qs

Jefin W. Bruni, Esquire
ounse{ for Defendant, The Penn Traffic Company
PA 1D} #63892

PI GALLO, BOSICK & GORDON
Firm #834

One Oxford Centre, 38" Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 263-2000




VERIFICATION

I,ﬂwﬁ ﬂ/ku_,(‘ , on behalf of The Penn Traffic Company, hereby
verifies that I have read the foregging Answer and New Matter and that 1t is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief. To the extent that the contents of the pleading are
that of counsei, verifier has relied upon counsel in making this verification. This verification is

made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorties.

THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY

owe_ 21 /0 | MZ@%_




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I herebyA certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing ANSWER and NEW

MATTER was served by United States First Class, postage pre-paid mail this @/day of

/.%@%Aé‘[’ 2000, upon:

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Blakely, Jones & Mohney
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

Q)0 (o—

Joh Bruni, Esquire
\for Defendant, The Penn Traffic Company
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LAW OFFICES
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE - SUITE 1118

DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814) 375-1044




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, : | . No. 2000-01121-C.D.
Plaintiff, > Type of Pleading: PRAECIPE
: TO MARK SETTLED, DISCONTINUED
vs. : AND ENDED
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY, : Filed on Behalf of: PLAINTIFF

LILLIAN J. KANARY
Defendant:

Counsel of Record:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE .

Supreme Court No. 63494
90 BEAVER DRIVE
SUITE 111B

DUBOIS, PA 15801
(814) 375-1044

FILED
otto Ch
o /-39 N{m%
DEC 77 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY,
Plaintiff,
vs. © No.2000-01121-CD.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY, :

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO MARK SETTLED, DISCONTINUED AND ENDED

TO: PROTHONOTARY OE CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Kindly mark the above captioned case settled, discontinued and ended.

L

" Christopher E. Mohn
Attorney for Plamtlff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

-CIVIL DIVISION
Lillian J Kanary

Vs. No. 2000-01121-CD
The Penn Traffic Company ’

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on December 17
2004, marked:

Discontinued, Settled and Ended

Record costs in the sum of $138.21 have been paid in full by Attorney Mohney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 17th day of December A.D. 2004.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 00 - 1121 - C.D.

LILLIAN uw KANARY,
Plaintiff
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,

Defendant

REPLY TO NEW MATTER

LAW OFFICES
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE - BOX 6
DUBOIS, PA 15801

FILED

BEC 14 2000
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY, -: NO. 00-1121-C.D.

Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

VS. ) . : TYPE OF PLEADING: REPLY TO
: : NEW MATTER
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

DEC 14 2000
M1 36 wg
illiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary -

No /¢

&=




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY, : NO. 00-1121-C.D.
Plaintiff

VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,

Defendant
REPLY TO NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, LILLIAN J. KANARY, by her attorneys, BLAKLEY,
JONES & MOHNEY, who files the within Reply to New Matter and in support thereof avers the
following:

11. Paragraph 11 of Defendant’s New Matter is a legal conclusion to which no answer is
required, the same being deemed to be denied.

12. Paragraph 12 of Defendant’s New Matter is a legal conclusion to which no answer is
required, the same being deemed to be denied.

13. Paragraph 13 of Defendant’s New Matter is a legal conclusion to which no answer is
required, the same being deemed to be denied. By way of further response, paragraph 13 of
Defendant’s New Matter is more properly raised by Preliminary Objection, which Defendant has
waived by not so doing.

14. Paragraph 14 of Defendant’s New Matter is a legal conclusion to which no answer is

required, the same being deemed to be denied. By way of further response, paragraph 14 of




Defendant’s New Matter is more properly raised by Preliminary Objection, which Defendant has
waived by not so doing. |

15. Paragraph 15 of Defendant’s New Matter is a legal conclusion to which no answer is
required, the same being deemed to be denied. By way of further response, paragraph 16 of
Defendant’s New Matter is more properly raised by Preliminary Objection, which Defendant has
waived by not so doing.

16. Paragraph 16 of Defendant’s Ne‘w Matter is a legal conclusion to which no answer is
required, the same being deemed to be denied.

17. Paragraph 17 of Defendant’s New Matter is a legal conclusion to which ﬁo answer is
r?quired, the same being deemed to be denied.

Respectfully submittéd, :

BLAK]EY, JONES & MOHNEY

BY:

éiﬁlstopfér E‘/Mf)hney, Edguire

Attorney for Plaintiff



YERIFICATION

I, LILLIAN J. KANARY, being duly authorized to make this verification, have read the
foregoing Reply to New Matter. The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. |

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904

relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly false

averments I may be subject to criminal penalties.

Date: lx%d 3K/QW é&ﬁ) /!/Wd/?/f/

LILLIAN J. KANARY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY,

Plaintiff
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant

NO. 00-1121 - C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Reply to New

Matter was served on the following person by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on this

/% dayof ZM 2000:

John W. Bruni, Esqflire
Pietragallo Bosick & Gordon
Attorneys at Law

The Thirty-Eighth Floor

One Oxford Centre
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Attorney for Defendant

BY:

BL EY, JONES & MOHNEY

Ml

b/hristoiﬁler Ef’Mohney, Esquir
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA 1D. 63494

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6

Du Bois, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, : NO. 00 - 1121'- C.D.
Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS, | : TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE
; OF SERVICE

THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,

FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

FILED
APR 1, 2001

Williae A: Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, | : NO. 00-1121-C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s First Set of Interrogatories and
Request for Production of Documents Directed to Defendant The Penn Traffic Company has been
served upon the following individual by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 12 day

of April, 2001:

Brian S. Kane, Esquire
Pietragallo Bosick & Gordon
Attorneys at Law

The Thirty-eighth Floor

One Oxford Centre
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Attorney for Defendant

The Penn Traffic Company

HNEY

BY:

Christgp'her E. Mohney, Esqui&/
Attorney for Plaintiff

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6

Du Bois, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

T



R

RN

I8

e N L

FILED

APR 1 v 2001

_\J_ (10 | ¢ ¢

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

+
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, ~ No. 00-1121-CD.
Plaintiff,
SUBSTITUTION OFAPPEARANCE
Vs,
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Filed on behalf of:
The Penn Traffic Company, Defendant
Defendant. Counsel of Record for this Party:

Brian S. Kane, Esquire
PA LD. #65715

Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon
38™ Floor

One Oxford Centre
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 263-2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY,

Plaintiff, No. 00 - 1121 CD
VS.

THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY ,
' Ijefendant.

SUBSTITUTION OF APPEARANCE

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Kindly withdraw my appearance on behalf of Penn Traffic Company
Respectfully submitted,

v ol @m/ 174

hn W. Bruni/

PRAECTPE FOR APPEARANCE

Kindly enter the appearance of Brian S. Kane as counsel of record on behalf of The

Penn Traffic Company, in the above captioned action.

Respectfully submitte

By:

Brian S. Kane




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Brian S. Kane, Esquire, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the

Substitution of Appearance has been forwarded to all counsel of record this Z,% day
of January, 2000, by United States First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid.
Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801

AN -

Brian S. Kane, Esquire

—
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&h COUNTY
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

. CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONOTARY

(To be executed by Trial
Counsel Only) ' DATE PRESAVED
CASE NUMBER TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED | ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
00-1121-C.D. ( )Jury () Non-jury
Date Com glamt ﬁled (X) Arbitration _ 1 Dpays
epte 11, .
PLAINTIFF(S)
" LILLIAN J. KANARY ' . )
DEFENDANT(S) Check Block
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY () fi Z ;4;:[”
1
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S) y
to the Case
N
/A ()
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:
13
AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION | DATE-GONSOLIDATION ORDERED
S EE
Not Greater Than 1 "{g‘
$ 20,000.00 () Yes (X)_'No SSN/AY &
,' = aer

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.
I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed all necessary parties

and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations haye been conducted;

the case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been serv-

ed upon all counsel of record upon all parg@s,of record who are nF r@E‘mE@

by counsel. %

Signat%re of Trial Counsel D Wiliam A Shaw”
Prothonotary

COUNSEL WHO WILL ACTUALLY TRY THE CASE

FOR THE PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER
Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire (814) 371-2730
FOR THE DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER
Brian S. Kane, Esquire (412) 263-4380
FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT . TELEPHONE NUMBER .
N/A |




|

FILED

\
Y T §%>Mm 830,00

prothonotary
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK : PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814.765,8089 1L-Lp DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
’ June 1, 2001

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

Brian S. Kane, Esquire
Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon

The 38" Floor, One Oxford Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: LILLIAN J. KANARY
© VS, ’
THE PENEN TRAFFIC COMPANY
No. 00-1121-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesday, August
7,2001 at 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire,

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

David J. Hopkins, Esquire
Warren B. Mikesell,II, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire

) If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

( Very truly yo;rs,

_ Marcy @ ¢
! Deputy Court Admimistrator
FILE!
|-
“JUN 11 200 | 3 g
William A. Shavr
Prothonotary




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK . PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-7656889 1L-4q DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

June 11,2001

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

Brian S. Kane, Esquire

Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon

The 38" Floor, One Oxford Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 '

RE: LILLIAN J. KANARY
V.
THE PENEN TRAFFIC COMPANY
No. 00-1121-CD ‘

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Tuesday, August
7,2001 at 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, Chairman
- David J. Hopkins, Esquire
Warren B. Mikesell Il, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and the Board of Arbitrators. For your
convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is enclosed as well as a
copy of said Local Rule of Court.

Very truly yours

arcy g lley

Deputy Court Administrator

ce: Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
David J. Hopkins, Esquire
Warren B. Mikesell,II, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Lillian J. Kanary i
Vs. No. 2000-01121-CD
The Penn Traffic Company '

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 7th day of August, 2001, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators in the above
case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the parties and justly
and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in controversy, make an
award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of hearing of the

same.
Kim C. Kesner, Esq. %74—/

David J. Hopkins, Esq.
Warren B. Mikesell, II, Esq.

v

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

~ Apfust 7, 2001
/a

Prothonotary

AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this__/ 7 day of A vuq , @001  we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in this
case, after being duly sworn, and ha\*?ng heard the evndence and allegations of the parties, do award and

find as follows: ‘PO& 4he. " Plaint €9 i~the Sum (‘)"'p

7 500 plvstavahle Cos¥s .

FAU‘G‘;;E?E /§/ Pl ioman

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

ENTRY OF AWARD
Now, this 7 day of @’LLQ\,(S)— S0 |, T hereby certify that the above award was entered of
record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said award duly given

to the parties or their attorneys.
WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

Prothonota%z
J//I{»w /,y“,,

P




(D
%\ AUG O

Prothonotary

<<_=_05 A, Mrni D%v



COPY

Lillian J. Kanary : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2000-01121-CD
The Penn Traffic Company
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on August 7, 2001 and have awarded:

For the Plaintiff in the sum of $17,500.00 plus taxable costs.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

August 7. 2001
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.



. COPY

Lillian J. Kanary : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. ; No. 2000-01121-CD
The Penn Traffic Company
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: BRIAN S. KANE

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on August 7, 2001 and have awarded:

For the Plaintiff in the sum of $17,500.00 plus taxable costs.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

August 7. 2001
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.
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PIETRAGALLO BOSICK & GORDON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

THE THIRTY-EIGHTH FLOOR
ONE OXFORD CENTRE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

TELEPHONE NO.: 412-263-2000
FACSIMILE NO.: 412-261-5295

Brian S. Kane Direct Dial No.: (412)263-4380
PT 42913 E-mail: bsk@pbandg.com

July 30, 2001

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS :
i David S. Meholick ‘ —
Court Administrator - Q(/b % -1-O {
| Clearfield County Courthouse :

230 East Market Street

Suite 228
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Lillian J. Kanary vs. Penn Traffic Company- No. 00-1121-CD (Clearfield
County)

Dear Mr. Meholick:
Enclosed for filing is Defendant’s Pre-Trial Statement relative to the aforementioned
matter. Kindly time-stamp the enclosed extra cover sheet, and return it to our office in the

o pre-addressed stamped envelope provided.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly 7urs,
Brian S. Kane
BSK/
Enclosures : R EC EIVED
B cc: 7_—\Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire (via Federal Express) JUL 31 2001
g Kim C. Kesner, Esquire via Federal Express)
David J. Hopkins, Esquire via Federal Express) COURT Ag’;fi':';’c'%mATOR's

Warren B. Mikesell, II, Esquire via Federal Express) S I



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY, No. 00- 1121 - C.D.

Plaintiff,
DEFENDANT’S PRE-TRIAL
STATEMENT
vs.

THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Filed on behalf of:
The Penn Traffic Company, Defendant

Defendant. Counsel of Record for this Party:

Brian S. Kane, Esquire
PA ID. #65715

Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon
38" Floor
RPN IV One Oxford Centre
RE@ S Pittsburgh, PA 15219

JUL 81 2001 (412) 263-2000

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S
OFFICE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY,

Plaintiff, No.00-1121CD
VS, :

THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant.

DEFENDANT’S PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT

AND NOW come the Defendant, The Penn Traffic Company, by and through its
counsel, Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon, and Brian S. Kane, Esquire, and files the following
Pre-Trial Statement:

I. Statement of the Case

Plaintiff, Lillian J. Kanary, initiated this action, seeking to recover for injuries
allegedly sustained on January 2, 1999, at Bilo Supermarket, in DuBois, Pennsylvania.

Plaintiff contends that on January 2, 1999, she was struck on the head by a mop as
the result of the negligence, carelessness, recklessness and wrongful acts of an employee of
Defendant, who was mopping the floor. As a result of the incident, Plaintiff has alleged
that she suffered from head and neck injuries. |

Defendant contends that all times material and relevant hefeto, it acted in a
reasonable and non-neg]igent manner. Further, Plaintiff asserts that it is not reasonable that

the injuries claimed by Plaintiff could have been caused by the equipment involved in the



accident. Further, it is asserted that Plaintiff’s injuries, and the extent of those injuries, arise

from superceding or pre-existing causes.

Defendant has offered $4,000 to settle this claim. Plaintiff’s demand is $10,000.

I1. Witnesses

1. Lillian Kanary
103 Cordella Avenue
Toronto, Ontario, M6N258

2. Gloria Olewnick
c/o Bilo #231
Sandy Plaza :
R.D. #3, Box 70-A
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

3. Tim New
c/o Penn Traffic
7667 Perry Highway
Cresson, PA 16630

4. Josephine Summerville
(Address unknown)

5. Shawn Bradford
c/o Penn Traffic
7667 Perry Highway
Cresson, PA 16630
Defendant may call as witnesses during the trial of this matter any and all persons
identified in the Pre-Trial Statement filed on behalf of any party to this action.

Defendant also reserves the right to call as a witness any person identified in any

deposition, answer to interrogatory or document produéed during the course of discovery.




Defendant also reserves the right to call as a witness any person to present rebuttal or
impeachment of evidence.

Defendant may call as a witness during the trial of this matter any party or agent,
servant, employee or representative of any party to this matter.

Defendant may call any healthcare provider, medical practitioner, chiropractor or
nurse who provided healthcare to the plaintiff either prior to or subsequent to the accident
identified in Plaintiff’s Complaint.

Defendant may call on the issue of damages any and all healthcare providers,
medical practitioners, nurses, physical therapists or chiropractors identified in any medical
bill, statement or record of the plaintiff.

III. Exhibits
Defendant may introduce at the time of trial any of the following exhibits:

1. Any and all medical records of DuBois Regional Medical Center
outlining treatment to the Plaintiff;

2. Any and all medical records of DuBois Radiologists I outlining
treatment to the Plaintiff;

3. Any and all medical records of DuBois EMS Ambulance outlining
treatment to the Plaintiff;

4. Any and all medical records of Dr. Jane Howell outlining treatment to
the Plaintiff;

5. Any and all records of L&G BodyCare, Inc. relative to the Plaintiff;

6. Any and all radiographic studies relative to Plaintiff, including, but not
limited to, x-rays and CT scans;

7. A prototype of the subject “industrial-size mop”;




8. January 2, 1999 Customer and Public Report of Accident;

9. Any and all invoices regarding medical treatment rendered to the
Plaintiff, as a result of the alleged injuries of January 2, 1999,
including, but not limited to, DuBois Regional Medical Center,
DuBois Radiologists I, DuBois EMS Ambulance, Dr. Jane Howell,
and L&G Body Care, Inc.

10.  Any and all receipts for cab fare submitted by Plaintiff;

Defendant reserves the right to use as an exhibit any document, item or tangible
thing identified as a potential exhibit in the Pre-Trial Statement filed on behalf of any party
in this action.

Defendant also reserves the right to utilize demonstrative exhibits as aids at the time
of trial.

Defendant also reserves the right to use as an exhibit any document item or tangible
thing identified or produced in any deposition, answer to interrogatory or document
produced during this course of discovery.

Defendant also reserves the right to utilize any medical record, report, bill, statement
or other medical documents evidencing or relating to treatment provided to the plaintiff

both prior to and subsequent to the subject accident.



Reservation of Rights

Defendant reserves the right to amend, alter, change or modify this Pre-Trial

Statement at any time, up to, and including, the time of trial.

Respectfully submitted,

L FuUlC

BHan S. Kane
. Counsel for Defendant, The Penn
Traffic Company




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Brian S. Kane, Esquire, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
Defendant’s Pre-Trial Statement has been forwarded to all counsel of record this é)ﬂ%

day of July, 2001, by United States First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid.

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801

Kim C. Kesner, Esquire
Attorney At Law
23 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

David J. Hopkins, Esquire
The Hopkins Law Firm
900 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

Warren B. Mikesell, II, Esquire
Attorney at Law
115 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Suite 228
Clearfield, PA 16830

Al

Bridi(S. Kane, Esquire




i e cn pest sa ey L | .NStJen 2 14:20:00 EST 1999

NAME RN’D ADDRE;S”
KANARY LILLIAN

REGISTRATION DATE TIME ORG ONR {3

103 CORDELLA AVENUE 010299 "~ 19 9900200146
) X ) AGE BIRTH DATE METHOD ARRIVAL SEX RACE |[M.S.
¥
TORONTA CA 000 00 COUNTY 68y 01/12/30 4 AMBULANCE Fl 1 M
i ocC RELIGION PT. FINCL.  |ADMIT By
TELEPHONE NO. $.5.NO. 445-42-6692 CATHOLIC ER sP DEH
EMPLOYER, ADORESS,; OCCUPATION. PHONE

1C0-9-CM/CPT4 CODES

HOMEMAKER /
PT/PT REPRESENTATIVE STATES SYMPTOMS OR ACC:OENT ~HOW. WHERE, WHEN

STAFF ALERT

4} NAME AND ADORESS
KANARY LILLIAN
103 CORDELLA AVENUE

TELEPHONE
HOMEMAKER

SELF

SOC.SEC.#
TORONTA CA 000 00 445-42-6692 ' .
INSURANCE COMPANY PLAN POLICY HOLDER : . REL: PQUCY Ao
E.R. PHYSICIAN FAMILY PHYSICIAN REFERRING PHYSICIAN =
D NO,DOCTOR GIVEN | NO,DOCTOR GIVEN
6 ‘l A Ax . Al

AUTHORIZATION FOR EMERGENCY, OUTPATIENT, OR SHORT PROCEDURES UNIT TREATMENT

A . (or

or %Q&% ). voluntarily authorize and consent to diagnostic procedures,

:xaminations, and/or medicyze as prescribed by, or deemed necessary in the judgement of Dr. N for
Emergency Treatment Qutpatient Services Short Pracedures Unit Services.

understand that this consent does not include operations or any non-routine procedures or treatment, and that the risks and aitematives for
uch

procedures or treatment, which a reasonable patient would consider significant to a decision whether or not to undergo such treatment or
rocedures, will be explained to me by my treating physician or another physician designated by him.

certify that no guarantees have been made to me as to the results of treatments or examinations in the Medical Center.

i 'hiv;nvl};s be explained g me and ify that | understand its contents. f
(2 £ : / M ' / //92 d ?

] Relationship { Date/Time
31/»«(/9»\/\ t\ (MIIND h
ihess 9_/ N
'atient is unable to consent for tiYe following reason:
/ /
Signature of Patient Representative Relationship Date/Time \\
Witness Witness ‘ : \

RELEASE FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DISCHARGE

am leaving (or taking from) the DuBois Regional Medical. Center against the
idvice of my physician. | have been informed of the risks involved in this decision, | hereby release the DuBois Regional Medical Center, its
taff, and my physician from ail responsibility for any ill effects which may result from this action.

/ ‘ /
Signature of Patient : Relationship : Date/Time

Witness Witness
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SIGNS q7 / ’ O 9__:;_ f (3 Creatinine 3 Traponin | OJRSS ORSV
" - f O Blood Sugar O Myogobin OThroat C&S OTriage Drug Screen
ALLERGIES; 0/ O Amylase O0Digoxin level | O Blood C&S OComa Panel
OPT/PTT O Cholesterol O Type and Screen [m)
CURBENT MEDS: O See attached list O Basic Met Prof. O Monospot O Type and Cross a
% ey N O Hepatic Prof. 3 Pregnancy O Type and Cross 0
y & ek — 7[;.)‘. 6@)& o O Compre profile OETOH O Chiamydia 0
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l 3
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VISUAL ACUITY o0 . 0S ' ou O CORRECTED Al O Proventil Atrovent O Repeat O Repeat
*8 O Vaponephrine O Repeat O Repeat
O ONA O UNCORRECTED O Other O Repeat O Repeat
ol O Peak Fiows [n]
PT. PREGNANT? ’\?QNA OYES ONO OUNSURE O HYSTERECTOMY OChest 5 et
tMP______ O TUBAL LIGATION OPortable Chest o nhanced
TRIAGE TO O3 Registration Triage Nurse: osrtpg.'?et ¢ S&'\ns% g C%nenhanced
3 Room i 2 \ LS Spine a o
Primary Nurse: O ABD Series o
D AN REPOR Dictated :
EXAM TIME:—~, | / }é
—>
L
N O
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M«/J.{‘\\\‘@u;.(l LG - AL //‘M‘—J\A‘-'f
. At
DISPOSITION OF PA AND PA ; 0 Condition Satisfaglory . -Fair  <Poor WITH: ~
On Discharge: 3 o 0 Tmes %’ Oself O famiy other
OAdmitted O Physician ot OReturn  ODeceased 3 Transferred MT":'E_UI /
Room No; Notified/Time: Home to work : ORelative O Police
O Coroner O Paison Center
For follow-up care please see: O Personal physician O Occupational medicine (J ER if worse or not improving

SPRAINS, STRAINS AND CONTUSIONS O .NOSEBLEEDS OURLL
AND/GR ABDOMINAL PAIN (3 ALLERGY INJ. 'O URINARY INFECTIONS O CARE OF CHILD AND FEVER

PATIENY/ /o -
RESPONKBL

DANINJUBITES CYCASTS OJEYE CARE O TETANUS INJECTION O MEDICATION ALERT O MEDICATION USE .
. JuAy— : O’Z/(M(ALc,L
omermsravcrion: QO K24 Jui AF ™ ¢ H ,. \@Y.\M,\ W‘Niﬂ o3
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ONo Physical Education O Unil Released by Physician ® S ' conmdy Al A g Mudber [8nd Pyaa)
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4 > J

| here‘y acknowledge receipt of these instr@tions. have read them and understand them. | luaﬂer understan
my medical conditions/test results are known or treated. I will arrange for follow-up care, DuBois Regional Medical Center-DuBois, PA 15801

RE .
-+
d that | have had emergen t and that | may be released before all of

Rev. 10/98
CHART Copy



IRVINTRRS )

- Emergency Department Record ) Page2of 7
- i for N
OEN je—

Mode of Arrival - | ) Arrived with I Self Care

446979 68Y

e KANARY
# o LILLIAN
Sr?H,SATXSH K

ER

dizyn /30 -
: ’ C1/02/949
(FAmbulance . O WC. . | O Self O Police . “ 4SS -9 o 452 9500'051/9‘
O Ambulatory O Carried O Parent %Eﬂend O Total Assist . "ca e CIEN < 46 -
Gait O Steady O Spouse Delegate O Partial Assist ;3
tead Fami .0 : Child "
0 Uns oy o iy —— Psychosocial i

Safety Measures .

Overall appearance: 7

O Frail O Obese

orai e Mood/atfect: O Alert O Anxious oCying |3
7 g’;'ﬂs up 8 ';ae';‘j'x ;‘pbr‘:g:'ndte ) O Spouse O Cooperative O Bluntedflat O Lethargic |
language barier g O Age appropriate O Combative O Confused
Trangslatgo ' Ideations: O Unresponsive O Uncooperative
Trauma/Accidents | Aieway . . | Cardio Puimonary

O Driver O Passenger O Front O Back Chest pain 0OYes ONo
O Seat Beiton O Air bag deployed Location:
Type: o Cgr O Truck O Motorcycle Breathing Radiation:
moact 8 glcyile g — mal O Dvsore 5 Grunt Onsev/Duration:
mpact: ron ac Ne yspneic runting - : )
O Rollover O Side O Stridor O Nasal flaring O Retractions g:maSt;ale (0-10)
O Helmet O Protective Clothing O Accessory muscles O Absent aracter.
Time of incident: O Other
Extrication needed O Yes O No Cough: O No O Productive O Non productive |O Dyspnea
O Fall (___feet) O GSW Breath Sounds: O Syncope
O Assault O Other O Not assessed / DNA O Diaphoresis
Prehospital Care / Treatment . - m Htar (Lén_ Dinemapp on: o
O Ralesicrackles CARDIAC MONITOR O
O  Rhonchi/Coarse O Rhythm
@ at in O Wheeze o Pacemaker O Yes O No
O Accuchek O  Diminished a )
O Meds: I —— O  Absent =] Neurological
’ O Tracheal Deviation O Patient Status
‘O Splints =] o_Jo o Lpss of Consciousness Yes O No
0, ONC O Simple O Non-Rebreather . Q A Witnessed uration
Airway:0 Oral O Nasopharyngeal %ﬁ\?ﬂ o Simplel}:chg o Non,ebgglf,e, o gnwitnessed o g\codmir'\‘ence
O v O EOA v, . O Nausea O Headache
_— Tube O Humidified O Ventilator O Vomiting a Post ictal

Pulse Oximeter on at % |0 Visual disturbance

b0 Appropriate verbal responses

O NONE O Unable to obtain Circulation oL Agpropriate motor respanses
O CHF : Color: O Pale
o M Surgerles: O Cyanotic
O Cardiac Cath O Angioplasty O Ashen O Jaundice Pppils
Hypertension O CABG O Sallow O o val
Diabetes O Hysterectomy T O Unequal
O Asthma/COPD O ndectomy Condition: %’“ g 3’; gzeactive
h st .
O Seizures g@iﬁ@&_ 0 Hot cald on reactive
O Cancer . 0 a Co O Dilated & Fixed -
O Stroke Pulses:  Right Let O DNA o
O Dementia Radia{ ®] o
O Mental lilness Normal O o .
O Ulcers Thready O o Extremity movement
O Gl Bleed Bounding O o Hand grasps
O Repal Diseas Absent O o qual
MM Pedal O o O Unequal
g Normal O o trong
Thready O o O Weak
Bounding O o Leg moverrl)ent
Alcohol use; Absent O In) qua
Tobacco ;:e: Capillary refil: _____ seconds O Unequal
Caffine use: Bleeding controlled O Yes o No /Qi;;o“O
. O Weak
L ¥
Signature: /&/JJWM /B
; Rev. 10/98 / ~ /
[ —




446977

68Y ER
KANARY,LILLIAN . E
SETH,SATISH X e
C1/12/30 F  01/08,99
445-92-4857 29300200148
> ICR (IYEN N
NA
0D OS{EARS AD  AS|NOSE/THROATY §_"‘
O O |Pain 0 0|0 Epistaxis .
O O lprainage O OO Rhinorrhea
g 8 Decreased O3 O{0O Sore throat "
O | Hearing O Oysphagia
g O | Other:. Other:
a o
=] c
o (]
o 0O

O See body diagram

Location; e o
Descriptida:
ke §yu4 bun%o,qm—hAaLJ
Pain Scale (0-10)
gskeleta oung DNA EYES T
-Red
Mechanism of injygy: Tearing
GK- V217423 SM'A Yal e ¥o) (LY] OLA =T Matted
O () Sdhp 2 ah O Ruar_unglpam
T ~— X7 t ching
Time ot injury: __ A, /=A  o o Blurred vision
Injured at. __ /5, /.~ 11 B0 < Loss of vision
1 Flashing light
Type of injury: Floaters
O Laceration - O Avulsion Foreign body
3 Abrasion O Burn <
O Puncture Wound O Onset of symptoms:
Site of injury: No !

A - Abrasion

AM - Amputation
AV - Avulsion

B -Bun-1,2.3
C - Contusion

CR - Crush

E - Ecchymosis
P - Penetration
H - Hematoma
L - Laceration
D - Deformity

GH/GU/GYN .. EEm
AEdomen:
ﬂ
Guarding
Tenderness:
one

RUQ
O RLQ

Bowel Sounds:
O Present

O Diminished
O Hyperative
O None

Last BM

Gl:

o Nause@ O Ory heaves
O Vomiting —>

O Diarrhea .

O Rectal Bleed

GU:

O Voids without difficuity
O Flankpain R L

O Dysuria

O Urgency

O Hematuria

O Frequency

O Foley

O Other

GYN:
Fetal tones
O Vaginal bleeding
O Vaginal discharge
O History of ectopic
Para

Ab

Onset of symptoms:

O Distended
O Rigid

-0 LuQ
o wa
O Epigastric

Gravida

Signature: ﬂ S



Results:

 ——e

Time:

Results:

InHials:

d

Size;Site

r8:

Cl/02/99
9900200146‘
EN

Initials

Medication Dose - -

#/Dispensed by

Initials

- Time/Eltect i

Physician Code

Code: R=

Relief

P = Partial Rellef

N = No rellef

0=

No adverse effect

# = Pain Scale

Intervention

Wound Care:

Type/Site -

Comments

' Initials

Cleansed-

Steri Strips

Dressing

%\

Musculdskaletal

LS

Splint

Ace

Immobitizer

Sling

Crutches/Walker

e O ol

Immobilizations Removed

<%

CColle [0 o

IS

Gl

NG/lLavage

Enema

GU

Catheter

Other:

Signature

Initials:

L —

Slgnaturé:

Initials:
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4993 =52739 39090£00146
~IUDTICR CIVEN .

PATIENT PROBLEM LIST

Patient needs identified as: (Numbef to Prioritize

) (Minimum of 1 need to be idennfieq)
— Knowledge deficit: __ - — Alteration in body temperature:
_Z Alteration in Comfort: fﬁtm/ 270 A_ — Individual ineffective coping:
—— Alteration in fluid volume: / —— Risk of infection
—— Alteration in Oxygenation: —— Impaired tissue integrity:
— Decreased Cardiac Qutput; ___ Other: _
(See Chart and nurses notes for interventions and response.)
SCREENING CRITERIA Patient Home Phone Number/Room #:
Suspected Abuse: Adult/Child: %\1‘: identified Needs Initiat visit: date:
{ ] Unusual/suspicious marks (i.e. bumns, bruigesywelts, lacerations, punctures) Time:
{ ] Sexual abuse , Signature:
{ ] Oomestic Violence: Patient verbalizes need for assistance. Follow-up: [ ] None
FOLLOW DRMC POLICY (PR-1, PR-1.2, PR-1.3), : ( } See Progress Note
Discharge Planning: o Identified Needs Initial visit: date:
( ] Additional supportative services needed d/c (med. equip., Home Health). Time:
[ } INITIAL Placement assistance needed before discharge. Signature:
[ ] Financial assistance required to follow treatment. Follow-up: [ ] None
( ] Patient has an Advanced Directive but dic ng bring in a copy, follow up needed. ] See Progress Note
Pastoral Care: )é No Identified Needs Initial visit: date:
| 1 Terminal liiness; Time:
[ ] Recent Loss of Significant Other; Signature:
[ ] Request for Pastoral Care Follow-up: [ | None
f any of the above are indicated, PLEASE FAX THIS FORM TO THE SOCIAL WORK/ [ ] See Progress Note
PASTORAL CARE AREA #3488
KEY/CODES
Glascow Coma Score Aduit | Child | Infant | Pupils: D = Ditated S = Small M = Medium L=large
Eyes Open Spontaneous 2 2 4 | Pupil reaction: + = Brisk S = Sluggish O = No reaction
To Voice/Speech 3 3 | Cardic Rhythms: Hand Grasp and Leg Movement:
To pain 2 2 2 | NSR - Normal Sinus Rhythm Strong - S Sensation Intact - Sl
No response 1 1 1 AF - Atrial Fib Weak - W Paresthesia - P
N g HB - Heart block Equal =
Best Verbal Response | Oriented . S 5 SB - Sinus Brady Unequa @
Coos, blabbles, smiles 5 |sm. Sinus Ahythm
Confused . 4 4 ST - Sinus Tachycardia BP
Imitable, crying 4 14- Junctional D = See dinemapp
Inappropriate words 3 3 H - Heart block
Cries, Screams to pain 3 | PVC- Premature Ventricular Complex
Incomprehensible sounds 2 2 PAC - Premalure Atrial Complex
Moans' grunts 2 VT - Ventricular tachy
None/No response 1 1 1 | VF - Ventricular fib
SVT - Supraventricutar tachy
Best Motor Response | Obeys Commands 6 6 PA - Pacemaker
Spontaneous 6
Localizes to Pain 5 5 Medication code N = No rellet
Withdraws from touch - 5 R = Reliet P = Partial Rellef 0 = No adverse ﬂf@
Normal flexion 4 4 Pain scale 0 - 10 '
Withdra%s™rom pain 4 .
Abnormal flexion - decorticate 3 3 3 /
Abnormal extension - decerebrate| 2 2 2 Signature”_/((7/, L ‘/'( pAS I, ,@é
No reponse 1 1 1 /




DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA

EMERGENCY ROOM
Date: 1/2/99 Time: 2 p.m.
Patient Namé: KANARY, LILLIAN 9900200146 - 000446977

HISTORY- OF PRESENT ILLNESS: This is a 68 year old female brought to out Department by
ambulance for evaluation of injuries sustained at BiLo Supermarket a short time ago. This 68 year
old female states that she was accidentally struck in the head by a industrial sized mop. The
patient states that she was sitting by a person who was going to use the mop. Evidently the
person using the mop lost controi of the mop and bucket that it was in and according to the
patient's friend who witnessed this, she states that the mop struck her friend in the right side of
her head causing resultant pain. There was also a short period of loss of consciousness. The
patient was brought to our Department fully immobilized in a long spine board with cervical
immobilization device in place complaining of pain to the right side of her head, her neck, and her
left shoulder. She is here fcr evaluation of this problem.

\
PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Positive for hypertension and anxiety attacks.

MEDICATIONS: Ativan, a muscle relaxant for right knee pain and Premarin.
ALLERGIES: TYLENOL AND CODEINE.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: GENERAL: Alert, cooperative criented 68 year old white female who
appears to be no acute physical distress. VITAL SIGNS: Temperature 97.6. Her initial blood
pressure was 218/111 with a pulse rate 110 and irregular. Blood pressure has since come down

'to a more acceptable levei at 177/88, however, it is still elevated and as mentioned earlier this

patient does have a history of hypertension, however, she is not taking any medication at this time
for her high blood pressure. Initial part of Mrs. Kanary's physical examination was carried out
while she was fully immobilized in a long spine board with a cervical immobilization device.
Lateral X rays of the C-spine were taken before | had an opportunity to examine- this lady and |
could not see any fracture, dislocation although she does have significant degenerative joint
disease present. During the examination again, she is alert, cooperative oriented. HEENT: Head
is normocephalic. There is tenderness to the right parietal skull. | cannot feel any deformities and |
cannot see any hematomas or contusion or abraded areas. Ears appear normal. There is no
bleeding present. It is negative for hemotympanum. Eyes, Pupils equal, round and reactive to light
and accommedation. Extraocular muscles intact. Face, there is no facial paresis or paralysis
present. There is no facial pain. there is no ecchymasis or edema to the face. HEART: Rapid rate,
irregular rhythm. There appears to be sinus rhythm with PACs, left ventricle ectopy was noted.
Low grade murmur present. LUNGS: clear. Patient is not short of breath. The remaining of the
cervical spine X rays were done and they showed degenerative joint disease with no fracture or
dislocations. In addition to that, an un-enhanced CAT scan of the head was also done and it was
normal. When the patient returns from our Radiotogy Department, we then removed the rigid
collar and her neck was tender to palpation. There was also tenderness to palpation to her left
shoulder and left arm, however, no deformities were present. Range of motion was full but painful.

Her back was not injured. There is no tenderness to the thoracic spine or lumbar spine with
palpation. :

DIAGNOSIS:
1. Skull contusion with mild concussion. ‘
2. Neck and left shoulder pain, probably secondary to skull contusion.

Chart Copy




EMERGENCY ROOM REPORT
DUBOIS REGIONAL M ICAL CENTER
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVr. A

KANARY, LILLIAN
Page 2

Patient was discharged from our De
instructions:
1.

2.
3.
4

5.

9900200146 - 000446977

partment with aforementioned diagnoses and the following

Aspirin for pain.
Rest for 24 to 48 hours. Then engage in activities as tolerated.
Sleep in a position of comfort. May be feel better sleeping in a semi-sitting position.

See your family physician when you get back home and have your blood pressure
reevaluated. You may need to be put on medication for this.
Return to our Emergency Room if necessary,

O: 01/02/1999 3:26 P
T: 01/04/1999 8:56 P PFS/cw
DOCUMENT NO: 62570

Job/Tape ID: 006121

Y
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Chart Copy



DULLIS REGIONAL(HADICALMCENTéu ‘('
" "0 Hospital Ave, DuBois, P .5801

N t

KANARY, LILLIAN *ER Unit # 000446977
103 CORDELLA AVENUE

TORONTA CA 000 00 Age 68Y Acct # D99002001456
Date 01/02/99 Time:1442

SETH, SATISH K NO, DOCTOR GIVEN

Chk-in # bf&er Exam

318476 0002 43023 XR-SPINE SINGLE VIEW
Ord Diag: HIT WITH A MOP
318478 0004 43003 XR-CERVICAL SPINE MIN 4

Ord Diag: HIT WITH MOP

CERVICAL SPINE - CROSS-TAB

LE LATERAL AND AP, LATERAL, BOTH OBLIQUE
AND OPEN-MOUTH VIEWS

.
.

Marked degenerative changes are seen in the distal cervical spine with
slight narrowing of C4-5 dist space. Degenerative changes are seen in
the facet joints also in the mid and d

istal cervical spine. No fracture
or dislocation is noted.

IMPRESSION: OSTEOARTHRITIS DISTAL CERVICAIL SPINE.
_ NO FRACTURE SEEN.

. S

| /READ BY/ G. ALI SHAH,

| /Released By/ G. ALI SHAH,
| 01/04/99 0834

| JAH

Complete ** Portable **
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DUb.sS REGIONAL‘thICALxgENT'( (r\
~ ) Hospital Ave, DuBois| pi 5801

KANARY, LILLIAN *ER Unit # 000446977
103 CORDELLA AVENUE
TORONTA CA 000 00 Age 68Y Acct # D9900200146

Date 01/02/99 Time:1508

SETH, SATISH K NO, DOCTOR GIVEN

Chk-in # Ofder Exam
318477 0003 72724 CT-HEAD UNENHANCED
Ord Diag: HIT IN HEAD BY INDUST. MOP

CT SCAN OF HEAD:

Axial images of the head were obtained without intravenous contrast
enhancement .

Intra- and extraventricular CSF Spaces are normal. No intracranial

bleeding or fresh infarct is‘seen. No space occupying lesion is noted.
There is no midline shift present .

IMPRESSION: NORMAL UNENHANCED CT SCAN OF HEAD.

/READ BY/ G. ALI SHAH,

: /Released By/ G. ALI SHAH,
01/04/99 0834 :

JAH

Complete



_ . e NN, LILLIAN . DuBois Repional Medical Center
S 7] 68 years Female : Dept: ER-5

. Oper: DT

Rate 111} . Sinus tachycardia, rate 11} Doctor .
PR 167 - Multiple atrial premature complexes

QRSD 817 - Nonspecilic ST depression

QT 306 7B

QTc 416 ‘

--AX1S--
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QRS 72 - ABNORMAL ECG -
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o 4467 68Y ER
Y KANARY,LILLIAN
SETH,SATISH K

E.R. AFTER CARE INSTRUCTIONS TO THE PATIENT

Although no evidence of serious injury was found at this time, contact your
HEAD INJURIES  shysician or return to the Emergancy Department it any of the following. D NOSE BLEEDS
conditions occur:
1. Loss of consciousness 8. Increasing confusion, drowsiness or irritability. 1, Don't blow your nose for 24 hrs.
2. Nauseaand/orvomiting associated with a headache. 9. Conwvulsians (jerking and spells) 2. Rest
(Persistent vomiting). 10.  Imegular or labored breathing. 3. No strenuous activity for 24 hrs,
3. Unusual sleepiness or difficulty in arousing. (Awaken 11. Drainage of blood or clear fluid from the ears or 4. Medication as advised.
the patient trom sleep every 2-3 hours during the next nose : 5. It nose begins to bieed apply direct pressure by
24 hours). 12.  Stifiness of neck. pinching nostrils together continuously for 10 minutes.
4. One pupil (dark area) of the eys much farger than 13.  Continued or worsening headache unrefigved by :
the other. Unequal pupils (one large - one small). medication prescribed only by the dactor.
S. Weakness, numbness, or paralysis of the arms or legs. 14 Trouble with speach or swallowing.
6. Double or blurred vision, H
7. Persistent dizziness. . Limit activities for 24 hours. Diet as tolerated.

D LAB TESTS The resuilts of all your lab tests are not immediately available. if the results are abnormal or

equire a change in care, the Emergency Department will notify you. If you do
not hear from us within one week, call the Emergency Department at 375-3470.

D CuU LTURES The results of your culture are reviewed by the Emergency Department. If your cufture is abn
by the Emergency Department. A minimum of 48 hours is required for the results.

D STREP SCREEN All strep screens are reviewed by the Emergency

ormal and a medication adjustment needs to be mads, you will be contacted

Department. You will be notified by phone if your strep screen is positive and/or if any medication adjustments
need to be made. A minimum of 48 hours is required for test results.

X'RAY,S/ EKG'S Your X-RAY/EKG has been read on a preliminary basis by the Emengency Department physician. Final consultation and review by the radiologisvcardiologist will
be made. You will be notified by phone i his-interpretation differs and given follow-up instructions.
D D|AGNOST|C TEST RESULTS it you have not been notified within

for further instructions.

[J SPRAINS, STRAINS, AND CONTUSIONS | (] U.R.. [J TETANUS INJECTION
1. Elevate and application of ice to injured extremity Encourage clear liquids.
to reduce pain and swelling for 48 hours. Rest
2. After 48 hours apply maist heat to the affected area Tylenol for fever and achiness.
4 times a day for 20-35 minutes. Medications as advised. 2-3 days.
3. Rest the affected area as much as possibie for the It no improvement in 2-3 days follow-up with Report reaction larger than silver dollar to your physician,

first 24 hours. your tamily physician. or if pain persists.
4. Activity as directed below by the physician. Tylenol ar aspirin for pain or fever.

[J WOUND AND BURN CARE

. Keep wound clean and dry.
i your dressing becomes wet or dirty, reapply a sterile dressing unless advised otherwise by the physician.

It any difficulties develop (i.e. wound becomes red, swollen, hot, more painful, or begins to drain) report to the Emergency Department or contact your family physician.
Keep your wound elevated it possibla to reduce pain and swelling

Shoutd bleeding occur, apply pressure firmiy over the bandage and elevate the area for ten (10) minutes. Return to the Emergency Department immediately for re-evaluation if bleeding
does not stop.

Return for suture removal as instructed below to minimize scar form
by the physician. Use only medications prescribed by the physician.

U GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN

1. You should take only ice chips by-mouth for 4-6 hours to rest your stomach.

24 to 48 hours or your condition is not improving, please call the Emergency Department at 375-3470

. Injection site may become red, warm, and swollen.
Use ice 1o the site 20 minutes 4 times the first day.
Use heat to the site 20 minutes 4 times for the next

newm =
Pl ol e

o

o mewm-

ation. After 48 hours, remove original bandage and apply a clean one. Clean daily thereafter. Cleanse as instructed

i ; H 4. Do not take an enema or laxative unless ordered by the doctor.
2 E-‘«Cf;tlgsd‘ 6? lrjn:i?sogfall?tag'::a: 3:;4?0“ 0% inlants.) i 5. Take medications only as prescribed by the doctor.

E 8 X quids (i.e. Jello, water, Kool-Aid, Galor- ) Lo
ade, tea, fiat Coke or gingerale. or Pedialyte (available in dru lores). Take 6. Retum to the Emergency Department or call your family doctor for any of the following:
clear quﬁids for 24 hmg:rsg ' g9 ’ a)  persistent vomiting/diarrhea for 24 hours with or without signs of dehydration

3. It no vomiting occurs, progress from the clear liquid diet to a full liguid diet (i.e. b (llps/moughtvery dry, dre‘creased uring output, no tears).
soups, cream of wheat, comstarch puddings, soft cooked eggs and sherbat). } ?a!n persists or worsens
Then o a BRALT. diet (Bananas, Rice, Applesauce and Toast). Slowly . g; Biood in stools of urine
&?g:?aza re\ffi({'e'“ Avoid fatty or spicy foods milk and milk products e} listless/or lethargic behavior

DISPOSITION OF PATIENT AND PATIENT INSTRUCTIONS Condition ~ Sajstaciory Fair P““' w247 |WITH:
On Discharge: O . | o Tume_. ) ;,j,_, O self 3 family, @ other
O Admitted OPhysician ~J8ent OReturn DDeceased O Transferred TIFIED: V4 "
Room No: : Notified/Time: /4 Home to work Relative (3 Police

— - O Coroner O3 Poison Center
For follow-up care please see:  (J Personal physician O Occupational medicine’ (J ER if worse or not improving

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON . (JHEAD INJURY O CULTURE O STREP SCREEN (JLAB TEST O X-RAY/EKG'S O3 SPRAINS, STRAINS AND CONTUSIONS O NOSEBLEEDS O U.RJ.

UND CARE AND BURN CARE (J GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDAMINAL PAIN O3 ALLERGY INJ. OJ URINARY INFECTIONS O CARE OF CHILD AND FEVER
OANIMAL BITES JCASTS O EYECARE (3 TETANUS INJECTION (J MEDICATION ALERT O MEDICATION USE

o~ 5{,! . P . ,4" - ! . , L [ i
othermsTRucTion: _CLy ££ b WA o4 je &F i), L LR 5 W . W/ deogefe
1; £ 3 el i e g L ]

ONa Work or Schaol Date: . g & e . — — 1 f{d = —
O No Physical Education 3 Until Released by Physician s . - e ne o o {4 i Lenit A
OLight Work Only A Y o AN o ted o F T
Method of Validating Knowledge:  {2'Verbalization O ReturnDemo = O Other. Z-" Coa i

. Z - M , .‘_‘.' .' s, §
PATIENT/ ¥ . NURSE'S : PHYSICIAN'S E M\l ] . \\év__}__;,.—-‘ ,/: -
RESPONBIBLE PARTY . ' SIGNATURE: o e, | SIGNATURE. ) PIr

| hereby acknowledge receipt of these inszﬁfétions. have read them and understand them. | fumi'e‘r'ﬁnderstand that | have had é}ﬁergeﬁcy.ﬁm&d« and that | may be released before all of
my medical conditions/test results are knawn or treated. | will arrange for follow-up care. DuBois Regional Medical Center-DuBois. PA 15801 '

Rev. 10/98 PATIENT INSTRUCTION




, . iTTrmess ssmwsniso | Seen in ER past 48 hia?) J‘ .. Mon
’

73 NARIE 7] ADORESS

Jan’ ‘4 14:40:39 EST 1999

REGISTRATION DA~ TIME GRG ONA T MED T RECINDN RN
: . LR ARG, NIRRT PRIy
J_('g;ARV-UiUAN 01/04/99 14:40 - 990040026
i ‘03 CORDELLA AVENUE AGE BIRTH DATE METHOD ARRIVAL SEX |RACE |M.s.
TORONTO CA 000 00 COUNTY 68Y 01/12/30 2 WALK IN F 1 M
oc RELIGION P.T. FINCL. | ADMIT BY
TELEPHONE NO. {416)763-5787  s.5.NO. 445-42-6692 CATHOLIC ER cl CAC
EMPLOYER, ADDRESS, OCCUPATION, PHONE

ICD-3-CM/CPY4 CODES

HOMEMAKER
PT/PT REPRESENTATIVE STATES SYMPTGMS OR ACCIDENT - HOW, WHERE. WHEN
INJ 0102 HEADACHE NECK PAIN

STAFF ALERT

NAME AND ADDRESS { 1763-5787 REL| EMPLOYER NAME AND ADDRESS
KANARY LILLIAN SELF HOMEMAKER
103 CORDELLA AVENUE SOC.SEC.# j
TORONTO CA 000 00 445-42.6692 )
INSURANCE COMPANY PLAN POLICY HOLDER - ’ REL| POLICY # GROUP #
MANULIFE FINANCIAL 300001 KANARY LILLIAN 1| 9131361132wP 999999
- l
E.R. PHYSICIAN T FAMILY PRVSICIAN REFERRING PHYSICIAN
; NO.DOCTOR GIVEN | NO,FAMILY DOCTOR
BRI P \

" AUTHORIZATION FOR EMERGENCY, OUTPATIENT, OR SHORT PROCEDURES UNIT TREATMENT
‘ Z / LL /' A=

for SQLF’

examinations, and/or medical care as prescribed by,

(or

), voluntarily authorize and consent to diagnostic procedures

or deemed necessary in the judgement of Dr. AS/) waa)
Emergency Treatment Qutpatient Services

for

Short Procedures Unit Services.

| understand that this consent does not include operations or any non-routine procedures or treatment, and that the risks and altematives for
such

procedures or treatment, which a reasonable patient would consider significant to a decision whether or not to undergo such treatment or
procedures, will be explained to me by my treating physician or another physician designated by him.

I certify that no guarantees have been made to me as to the resuits of treatments or examinations in the Medical Center.
This form has Pee explained to me and | centify that | understand its contents.
] ¢

/ . SelF [l s
ature of\Patient ’

ﬂ Relationship : _ Date/Time f
0 s (xsa M~ L : s
Jd

Withess

Patient is unable to consent for the following reason;

Signature of Patient Representative Relationship Date/Time

Witness

Witness

RELEASE FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DISCHARGE

| am leaving (or taking

advice of my physician. | have been informed of the risks involved in this decision. | her
staff, and my physician from all responsibility for any ill effects which may result from th

from) the DuBois Regional Medical Center against the

eby release the DuBois Regional Medical Center, its
is action.

/ /
Relationship , Date/Time

Signature of Patient

Witress
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CONDITION ON ARRIVAL: O Poor O Fair v}ismsfaczory O D0A B “’ L etry T3 10w %
CHISFCOMPLANT: 7 nog 1D . Ay n e Atllcee,

;/1r Lo =700 0 T]A]G5 -

e ' WIS & A0 & 4 EQU"STED STUDIES

2 Z/'; ”/ D’ _ ;ﬁ_ T/’,'d);a( l ; OCBC O Cardiac enzymes| O Magnesium QOGC
AL A e

v Olytes OCKMB OUA 0C&S

VITAL | Temp Pulse Resp /% 0, Sat wT OBUN aCPK, Trip, Myo § OUC OWet Mount

SIGNS 6{ / g /é y ’ OCreatinine O Troponin | JRSS ORSV
I

= OBlood Sugar 0 Myogabin O Throat C&S O Triage Drug Screen
ALLERGIES: : O Amylase O3 Digoxin level OBlood C&S OComa Pane!
OPT/PTT O Cholesteral O Type and Screen @)

CUBRENT MEDS: O See attached list ’ OBasic Met Prof. (O Monospot O Type and Cross a
AN A JHepatic Prof. O Pregnancy O Type and Cross a
Lt 2o f3rtn. ] oo o, eXe. OFITPER(elile | OETOH O Chiamydia g
_%&/&_VEEML _F Ve Provisional Reading:
- eat
IMMUNIZATIONS: ONA O UP TO DATE LAST TT/TD: OABG O on0, O on Room Ar
all O Proventil O Repeat O Repeat
VISUALACUITY 1 oo 0S o O CORRECTED : O Proventi! Atrovent O Repeat O Repeat
O Vaponephrine O Repeat O Repeat
NA O UNCORRECTED O Other O Repeat O Repeat
~ SN O Peak Flows a
PT. PREGNANT? NA OYES ONO O UNSURE O HYSTERECTOMY OChest o acr
LM O TUBAL LIGATION 4 O Portable Chest ) O Enhanced
TRIAGE TO (3 Registration Triage fibyse: g O Port Lat G Spine o G Unenhanced
O Room ] ac Spme e
——— 4 O LS Spine 0 0
Primary Nurse: ! O ABD Series e —
. AN REPOR Oictated
EXAM TIME: w S«
'Sl 1 7
(V4

@,
»
a
DISPOSITION OF PA AND PA RUCTIC Condition Satistagtory Fair Poor 6/ WITH: :
On Discharge: ﬁ o O |[Time: ?’ O self 3 family Qher
OAdmitted O Physician BSent OReturn ~ ODeceased O Transferred NOﬁF‘§02 ]
Room No: Notified/Time: Home to work O Relative 0 Police
‘0 Coroner O Poison Center
For follow-up care please see: Wersonal physician O Occupationat Qdicine. M if worse or not improving :

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON O HEAD INJURY O CULTURE O STREP SCREEN™S] LAB TEST O X-RAY/EKG'S. O SPRAINS, STRAINS AND CONTUSIONS - 3 NOSEBLEEDS CJU.R.. -

- @ WOUND CARE AND BURN CARE O GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN O ALLERGY INJ. O URINARY INFECTIONS (J CARE OF CHILD AND FEVER
o ANIMAL;IIES O CASTS OJEYECARE (3 TETANUS INJECTION O MEDICATION ALERT (J MEDICATION USE -

— s S
orHeR insTaucrion: _(_4) C&Z/’/ Cofo Vs %) ?’Iw_f'/ 7“ ), c,j{«/\/
— . P2 1 V) yi Pen A

ONo Work or School Date: A o a2 , ? Y 79%qe 72 ?
QNo Physical Education (3 Until Released by Physician 4 O a /[ -] g
OLight Wark Only L~ 4. //UM( (S

Method of Validating Knowledge: Werbalization .0 Return Demo 0 Cther: A

. N - ALY \ - P—

PATIENT/ _ Ez ' a ; ( 4(/ NURSE'S (( \}& éé \ PHYSICIAN'

RESPONSIBLE PARTY WN/ SIGNATURE P IGNATURE d
Y A Y

I hereby acknowledge receipt of these instc{ctions. have read th*ﬁ‘ and understand them. | {urther un\erstand&

t Iha\re had emergency treafedT and that | may be released before all of
my medical conditions/test resuits are known or treated. | will arrange for follow-up care. DuBois Regional Medi Center-DuBois, PA 15801

Rev. 10/98
CHART CCPY



DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA

EMERGENCY ROOM
Date: 01/04/98 Time: 3:40 p.m.
Patient.Name: KANARY, LILLIAN 9900400268 - 000446977

CHIEF COMPLAINT: This is a 68-year-old female who presents to our department for further
evaluation of neck and head pain.

MEDICATIONS: Her current meds include Premarin, Ativan, and a muscle relaxant. She has

been taking Aspirin for current injuries,\ however, states that she cannot take or toierate the
Aspirin because she is experiencing some tinnitus.

ALLERGIES: SHE IS ALLERGIC TO TYLENOL AND CODEINE.
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

VITAL SIGNS: Temperature 98.6, pulse 98, respiratory rate of 18, blood pressure 190/94.
GENERAL: Alert, Cooperative, oriented, 68-year-old white female in no acute physical distress.
HEENT: Her head is normocephalic. There is tendemess on palpation to the right parietal scalp
area. She has a small hematoma to the right parietal scalp with no contused or abraded areas
that are obvious at this time. Neck - There is tenderness aon paipation of the upper cervical spine
and paracervical areas. There is pain to the left shoulder area with palpation and movement.
However, the patient does exhibit full range of motion to the left shoulder. HEART: The heart
shows a slightly irregular rhythm, normal rate, and no adventitious sounds noted. Ears appear
normal. There is no evidence of injury. That is, there is no ecchymosis or hemotympanum or

bleeding seen. The nose is non-swollen, nontender, and no bleeding is noted. The oropharynx is
not injured.

EMERGENCY ROOM COURSE: An EKG was done today and it shows a sinus rhythm with an
occasional PVC. No additional X-rays were done.

DIAGNOSIS: Recheck skuil contusion and sprain/strain of cervical spine.

DISPOSITION: The patient was given a soft collar and discharged with the following instructions.

1) Soft collar as needed. | told the patient to use it only for seven to ten days, no longer.
2) Continue her meds as prescribed.
3) Recheck if needed.

D: 01/04/1999 5:17p

T: 01/05/1999 2:28 P PFS/bc
DOCUMENT NO: 62699
Job/Tape ID: 006592

Chart Copy



4 §46977 say gp
m Emergency Department Record Page2ot7 . «icR SV TER ISR Lilay N «
- - ’qssnuku,una(o 3 b
TIME: Loty £ OU/0uc9e &
: Mode of Arrival . Arrived with - Self Care. BRI R 3300400% 68 3
- v LY D I70R 3
O Ambulance O W.C. O Self O Police .. lndepe:ndent %
P Ambulatory O Carried | O Parent _>& Friend O Total Assist ». bl
Gait O Steady O Spouse O Delegate O Partial Assist
O Unsteady O fFamily O O Child . Psychosocial |
Safety Measures - Environmental . >, "
. _ - Overall appearanceX$ Normal O Frail Q Qbese
& Siderails up O Family at bedside | Lives with:0 O Spouse | Mood/affect: SAlet G Anxious 0 Crying
A Call Bel O Security present o - 23>Cooperative O Bluntedflat o Lethargic
p L bar O Ageappropriate O Combatve O Confused
anguage barrier O . O Unresponsive 3 Uncooperative
Translator Ideations:

Trauma/Accidents:

R ONA R

| Rirway

Cardio Pulmonary -

[0 DNAY

O NONE O Unable to obtain

Pulse Oximeter on at

-Circulation . -

%

O Driver O Passenger O Front 0O Back ﬁ Clear/Patent Chest pain OYes ONo ”
O Seat Belt on O Air bag deployed O Adjuncts Location:
Type: 8] C_ar O Truck O Motorcycls Breathing . Radiation:
o ?cycle o — Normal O D . ' Grunt Onset/Duration:
Impact: O Front 0O Bac £ Normai 3 Dyspneic O Grunting Pain Scale (0-10
O Rollover 3 Side O Stiidor O Nasal flaring O Retractions Chari:ter' (0-10)
O Helmet O Protective Clothing 3 Accessory muscles O Absent :
Time of incident: 3 Othe :
Extrication needed O Yes 3 No Cough:J3 No ‘G Productive O Non productive |O Dyspnea
O Fall (___feet) O GSW Breath Sounds: O Syncope
O Assault O Other 0 No’; assessed / ONA O Diaphoresis
I .
Prehospital Care / Treatment _ﬁt Clear 'g Oinemapp on: o
. o Rales/crackles o CARDIAC MONITOR O
g ILvsgf o ¢ P O Suft cgltlar in O  Rhonchi/Coarse o Rhythm
oo & t__ in 8 ghe_ez_eh ) g Pacemaker OVYes O No
iminishe

9 Accuchek O Absent 5 Neuralogial o o]

’ O  Tracheal Deviation 0O Patient Status
O Splints (] O 4D o Loss of Consciousness O Yes g No
0, onNC O Simple O Non-Rebreather Oxygen: LPM Time o Witngssed Duration_h
Airway:0 Oral - O Nasopharyngeal ONC O Simple face O Nonrebreather |2 Unwitnessed O Incontinence

O ET O ECA O Tube O Humidified Ventilat O Nausea Headache

ube umidilied O Ventilator O Vomiting Post ictal

1%

3 Visual disturbance
B Appropriate verbal responses

Agpropriate motor responses,. .
Y ;‘k LRy

A

\

Pupils

LA Equal

3, Unequal
iReactive
O Non reactive

O CHF XPink O Pale
oMl Surgeries: O Mottled O Cyanotic
O Cardiac Cath O Angioplasty O Ashen O Jaundice
O Hypertension O CABG O Sallew o
O Diabetes O Hysterectomy P
o Athma/COPD O Appendectomy Condition: g\(/:\gaor'm gl?/l%st
O Seizures g) O Hot a Cold
O Cancer
O Stroke Pulses: Right Left O DONA
O Dementia Radial m) (]
O Mental lliness Normal = 154
O Ulcers Thready O o
O G! Bleed Bounding O o
O Renal Diseage Absent O @)
\g A Pedal o o
Normal o 0
Thready 0O o
Bounding o o
Alcohol use: Absent (3 S ¢ ;)
Tabacco use: Capillary refill:Lseeonds
Caffine use: Bleeding controlied OYes O No

glbilated & Fixed
EOMI

3 Othe( &) AN Mo Drvas o)

8 I\

Hand grasps
Equal
0 Unequal

Extremity movement:

trong
O Weak
Leg movement

_SkEqual

O/ Unequal
#‘Sjrong
eak

_—— TN

\f)




il

Description:

/]

Pain Scale (0-10)

‘Muscolgskeletal Injury/Wounds _

O See body diagram

446977
XANARY,LILLIAN
PaSHNAN,ANMED §

- AR

ER

68Y .

v v 1/7C4/99
SEE: 9950400255

AR

< N,
I - -

B EYES 0D OSEARS  Ap as NOSE/THROAY—
Mechanism of iniurv. Red_ O O |Piain O  O|0 Epistaxis
chanism of injury: I::ge“g o 3 (0ringe 3 5(G Rninomhea
Buming/main g o Decregsed O O|0 Sore lhrqat
- Itching O 0O/ Hearing 3 Dysphagia
Time of injury: Blurred vision O O | Other Cther:
Injured at: Loss of vision (3 ®] .
lure o Flashing light a
Type ot injury: Floaters 0 o
O Laceration O Avuision Foreignbody O a _—_
O Abrasion O Burn —_—
O Puncture Wound (@)
o Onset of symptoms:
Site of injury: :

A - Abrasion
AM - Amputation
AV - Avuision

B - Bum-172 3
c - Contusion
CR - Crush

E - Ecchymosis
P - Penetration
H - Hematoma
L - Laceration
3 - Cefermity

GI/GU/GYN

Abdomen:
O Soft
O Guarding

O Distended
O Rigid
Tenderness:
O none
0 RUQ
0 RLQ

Bowe! Sounds:
O Present

O Oiminished
O Hyperative
O None

Last BM

Gi:
O Nausea
0 Vomiting

-3 LuQ
(s NEKo]
O Epigastric

O Dry heaves

O Diarrthea

O Rectal Bleed

GU:

O Voids without difficulty
O Flankpain R L

O Dysurnia '

O Urgency

3 Hematuria

») Frequency

0 Foley

O Other '
—_— ]

GYN:
Fetal tones

O Vaginal bieeding

O Vaginal discharge
0 History of ectopic
Para

Gravida
o —
Ab

Onset of symptoms;

Slgnature: .
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DuBois Regional
M‘:edlcal Cegnter

s
o

negds identified as: (Number 1o Prio:ilizm i

LS}

Knowledge deficit: _ -

Patie'nt

PATIENT PROBLEM LIST
unt of 1 need to be identified)

£
Z Alteration in Comfon:.;X\m& t MJR’ @W

— Alteration in fluig volume:

—— Alteration in Oxygenation:

— Decreased Cardiac Output:

(See Chart and nurses notes for interventions and response.)

V¥

¥ 446977 68Y g

: xANkRY.LILLIAN
RASNUAH'AH"ED S
oxsxz?/x.o F C1/04/99
$45-2d-y6 37 FOOSGALL
MO, : 909‘%&-‘45:

— Ateration in body temperature:

— Individual ineffective coping:

Risk of infection

Impaired tissue integrity:
Other:

SCREENING CRITER!A

Patient Home Phone Number/Room #:

Suspected Abuse: Adult/Child: lguo Identified Needs
[ ] Unusualsuspicious marks (i.e. bums, brui

{ ] Sexual abuse
[ ] Domestic Violence: Patient verbalizes need for assistance.
FOLLOW DRMC POLICY (PR-1, PR-1.2, PR-1.§),

. welts, lacerations, punctures)

Initial visit: date:
Time:
Signature:
Follow-up: { ] None

[ ] See Progress Note

Discharge Planning: No Identified Needs

[ ] Additional supportative services needed upsn d/c (med. equip., Home Health). Time:

[ ] INITIAL Placement assistance needed before discharge. Signature:

[ ] Financial assistance required to follow treatment. Follow-up: [ ] None

{ ] Patient has an Advanced Directive but did n?t bring in a copy, foliow up needed. [ ] SeeProgress Note

Initial visit: date:

Pastoral Care:
[ ] Terminal liiness:

Eo Identified Needs

Initial visit: date:

- Time:

[ ] Recent Loss of Significant Other, Signature:

{ 1 Request for Pastoral Care Follow-up: [ | Nane

it any of the above are indicated, PLEASE FAX THIS FORM TO THE SOCIAL WORK/ [ ] See Progress Note

PASTORAL CARE AREA #3488

Glascow Coma Score Aduit | Child | Infant | Pupis: D = Dilated S = Small M = Medium L=Large

Eyes Open Spontaneous 4 3 4 | Pupil reaction: + = Brisk S = Sluggish O = No reaction
To Voice/Speech - 3 3 3 | Cardic Rhythms: Hand Grasp and Leg Movement:
To pain 2 2 2 | NSR - Normal Sinus Rhythm Strong - S Sensation Intact - S|
No response 1 1 1 AF - Atrial Fib Weak - W Paresthesia - P

- ) I = :
Best Verbal Response | Oriented 5 5 He H.ean block Equa
. SB - Sinus Brady Unequal @
Coos, blabbles, smiles 5 SR - Sinus Rhythm
Confused 4 14 ST - Sinus Tachycardia 8P
Irritable, crying 4 1J- Junctional D = See dinemapp
Inappropriate words 3 3 H - Heart block
Cries, Screams to pain 3 | PVC- Premature Ventricular Complex
Incomprehensible sounds 2 2 PAC - Premature Atrial Complex
Moans, grunts 2 | VT - Ventricular tachy
None/No response 1 1 1 | VF - Ventricular fib
SVT - Supraventricular tachy

Best Motor Response Obeys Commands 6 6 PA - Pacemaker
Spontaneous 6
Localizes to Pain 5 5 Medication code N = No rellef
Withdraws from touch 5 | R=Rellef P = Partia Rellef O = No adverse effects
Normal flexion 4 4 Pain scale 0- 10
Withdraws from pain . 4
Abnommai Hlexion - decorticate 3 3 3 ( Q “

{ Abnormai axtension - zzcarzniaiz 2 L2 Signature: _L AW p a1 _LJ 9 ’LD .

No reponse 1 l' 1 l 1 VO \1 X \ ?




“eyvNgasrs av.viin KANAKY LILLIAN DuBois Rcgional Medical Center
68 years Female . Dept: ER4

e . . Oper: BD

-—

264 . .
Rate 87 . Sinus rbythm, rate 87 Doctor- .
PR 178 - Ventricular premature complex ) RASHWAN :
QRSD 92 .
QT 346 . .

QTc 416 n
 —AXIs--
P 68
QRS 23 - ABNORMAL ECG -
T 43 . .
LA |17 rL. TN ..\..i TN .1. i \\L held i
L ) y FEH ot zm- 1
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DuBois Radiologists ¥

M) Hox

W3 Beageap

DUt
Q) G

Lillian

1186

Drive
, R 158G

Kanary

123 Cordella Averus

Torornto,CD AA9000ER0

AL/GR/ 2

NG /G /DD

Alrsals 9 3

Tk

Kanary,L.illian

*¥IT IS YOUR

Dq

FdeBf-171523

Pracedure Code

72056

78456

QU CHARGES

Please remove and return this portion with your payment

CT HEAD WO

AfRE

" Description .

BILLED

Remit Payment Tor Dulois Radiologists

ITF ANY QUESTIONS CAL.l.

CERUICAL SPINME MIMIMUM 4
Plan Fayment: X
MO INSURANCE

RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE OUR
WITH YOUR CORRECT INSURANCE INFORMATION. H
SO AS SOON AS POSSIBLE;
RESPONSIBLE HOR THIS BALANCE.

* %

DuBois Radiologists I _
M Box 1186 23 Beaver Drive

@ DuBois, PA 15881

INFO RECEIVED

OR YOU CAN BE H

SEFARGTE FROM

FOrR X

RAY

ITNTERPRETAT TOM

FENOTICE OF DELINQUENT ACCOUNTO®
THIS ACCOYNT IS SBRIOUSLY OVERDUR.
PROMPT PAYMENT WILL AVOID FURYHRR

ACTION,

FAYMENT DUE

95207

35420

LEASE
ELD

_Account No.

Amount Due

174, 16

~ Date’ -

_Amount Enclosed

RAS/780/29

Diagnosis

OFFICE

(814)

CthSJCrédhs:

133.88

3711784

UPON RECETIRT '

41.080 41, 08

@.8a

**NOTICE OF DELINQUENT ACCOUNT®

THIS ACCQUNT IS SERIOUSLY 0
PROMPT PAYMENT W

ACTION.

HOS L TL

ILL AVOID

08a1
Fhone:

XDUE.
URTHEZER

814~

(8%
S

Patient Name:

Lillian

Kanary

PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION OF -

STATEMENT FOR

YOUR RECORDS

Account Analysis .- . -}

Totak::

. Current-’ | " 307607

_ 6190

Lo okt20 ]

Item Balance

133. @0

TL-1784

174,98

nsurance Balance:
2atient Balance

@.8a
@2.39

174, (A

174,60

8. @3

. B.08
2,00

7, 72
2., 63

'PATIENT
©.88 |gaLANCE

2. 8@

AMOUNT DUE




PLEASLE Y APPROVED owa

NG WOT L 4TACT US WITH YOUR INSURA!
mﬁﬁg INFORMATION IMMEDIMQTELY ! ¢
AREA

TTTIeica HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM Pica (TT
i1. MEDICARE MEDICAID CHAMPUS CHAMPVA 32,?&: PLAN SEF((:IA.UNG OTHERI 1a. INSURED'S 1.D. NUMBER (FOR PROGRAM IN ITEM 1)
j {Medicare #) {:] (Medicad #) D {Sponsor's SSN) D (VA Fils #) D (SSN or 1D} D (SSN) {10) ;2121383233843@@@ 3

2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name, First Name. Middle Initial)

Kanary Lillian

3. P‘a&lENTS BIRTH DATE SEX

¢y 0D ; YY
V1120193 ] f]

4. INSURED'S NAME {Last Name. First Name. Middla inital)
Kanary Lillian

5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Street)
123 Corcella Avenue

6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED

Selt SpuuseD ChildD OlhevD

7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (Na., Street)
123 Cordella Avenue

CiTY ETATE | 8. PATIENT STATUS ciIry STATE
Toronto D Single Mamed [X]  Other Toronto CD
9 !
ZiP CODE TELEPHONE {lnclude Area Code) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (INCLUDE AREA CO0E)
A YA (7 e -y Employed Full-Time Pan-Time -
222DV @16)763-5787 Ployed =) full-Timo— Pan-Tim 220020000 (416)763-5787
9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME {Last Name, First Name, Middie tnitial)

Lillian Kanary

a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER

1315611 32WP

b. OTHER INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH
W se L um

¢. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME

SEX

1]

10. 1S PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO:

11. INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER

a. EMPLOYMENT? (CURRENT OR PREVIOUS)

a. INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH gex
MM D-D-n vt YY -
@112} 1932 [ O

D YES NO
b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (State)
D YES @ N

b. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME

¢. OTHER ACCIDENT?

D YES [E NO

¢. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

10d. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE
396 9 3 3¢ %

d. IS THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN?

D YES D NO If yes, return 10 and complets item § a-d.

below.

Signature On File
SIGNED

READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORM.
2. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize ihe release of any medicat or other intormation necessary
10 process this claim. | also request payment of government benelits either to mysell or to the party who accepts assignment

071433
DATE

13. INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize
payment of medical bensfits to the undersigned physician or supplier for
services describad below.

Signature On File
SIGNED

ILLNESS (First sympiom) OR
INJURY (Accident) OR

14. DATE OF CURRENT:
MM+ D é
! PREGNANCY(LMP)

0 1YY

15, IF PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR SIMILAR HLLNESS.
GIVE FIRST DATE MM Yy

0D :
1 1
1

16. DATES PATIENT UNABLE TO WORK IN CURRENT OCCUPATION
MM , OD , YY MM : DD . YY
FROM ' : TO ' :

17. NAME OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN OR OTHER SOURCE

i
17a.1.0. NUMBER OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN

1
H

18. HOSPI:’AALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRENT SERVICES
M

- . - . ' ' YY MM |, DD . YY
Satish K Setiy M D FROM . ' 10 ; )
19. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE +20. OUTSIOE LAB? $ CHARGES
i [yes NO l Q Q2a I
21. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY. (RELATE ITEMS 1 2.3 OR s TO TEM 27€ B7 LINE)

Y

{ 22. MEDICAID RESUBMISSION
1 CODE

ORIGINAL REF. NO.

. 335303 I353@3 ) E3173
i ’ T ’ T 23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
| . 8540Q L
24 A 8 C 0 E F G | H t J K .
DATE(S) OF SERVICE Place | Type [PRCCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES OIAGNOSIS DAYS [EPSD RESERVED FOR {
From To of of (Explain Unusual Circumstances) OR {Family i
MM__ DD  vY MM _ 0D Y¥SewicdSenvicel CPTHCPCS | MODIEIES CODE SCHARGES  |units| pran | EMG | OB | LocaL use :
L L | | i
1 - L 1 L n
= = P - - t
a1 a2 39 = 4 /2RS0 26 1 3 41 ;0 1 :
H ] . 1 N
v ' i ¢ . I N : 4
2 H | ! = ' ] L
= = B - - = t
a1 @z 39 = 4 70450 26 s 3 133 2@ 1 ;
[ 0 1 ] v 1
) . [4
L L l _ 9 ¢
; ¢
' f ' ' i | 4
' ' ' ¢ ] ' ' C
| | i ' ' ’ .
i <
[ ] 1 : f
. C
‘ : 1 l ' : : (-J
! s
) 1
] : . , : l X ! o
: X : X
25. FEDERAL TAX 1.D. NUMBER SSN EIN 1 26. PATIENTS ACCOUNT NO. 27. ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT? 28 TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30. BALANCE DUE
' (For govt. claims. see back) , , \
=2S-1715250 L0 ikanalizzage [x] ves [ ] wo $ 174 22 |s Q:2@|t 174 ‘@)
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER | 32. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY WHERE SERVICES WERE 33. PHYSICIAN'S. SUPPLIER'S BILLING NANE PADRESY JRCQUE S 4
INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDEMTIALS i na«ceneo (It giher than home or office) & PHONE # . .
(I certity thal the statements on ihe reverse DuBcis Re edical Ctr iDuBols Radioclogists Inc.
i il and d hereot.) !
10 this bill and are made a parn thereof. . . .
apply 1o this b e DuBois, FA 158021 (PO Box 1126
i3 Shan MD DUZ32R86 DuBois FPA 1S8w1
lsionen TS—1VLSEZR 071499 ' ping I3ape 25~ 1715230 Y

(APPROVED SY AMA CTUNCIL ON MEDICAL SERVICS 3rB33Y

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE.

FORM HCFA-1500 (12-50)
FCRM GWC2.1500 FCAM RAB-1500



000681447
000683395
000685912
000687060
000689120
000691198

000681987
000683396
000685913
000687061
000689121
000691199

0990008
0990008
0990008
0980008
08380008
0890008
0980008

0990008/
0990008/
09900084
0980008/
08900084
09900084
09390008/

s

THIS ACCOUN!

1C
5G
SG
SG
SG
SG

01/02/99
01/21/99
03/23/99
06/18/99
08/16/99
10/26/99
01/18/00

02/05/99
02/05/99
03/23/99
06/18/99
08/16/99
10/26/99
01/18/00

HAS BEEN

DESCRIPTION -

KANARY, LILLIAN

FIRST BILL COMMERCIAL

STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED

KANARY, LILLIAN

FIRST BILL PATIENT
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED
STATEMENT GENERATED

BROCESS

COMMENT%‘
PAGE #:

A 20% CHARGE HAS BEEN ADDED.

DUBOIS EMS AMBULANCF SERVICE, INC. STATEM ENT
P.O. BOX 187 JBOIS, PA 15801
DATE: 03/28,00
(814) 375-1185 (Business)
(814) 371-3456 (Emergency) Federal ID #
edera ACCT. #: _
. 05-1513894 PAT-003125
"YOUR AMBULANCE SERVICE FOR LIFE" BALANGE
FORWARD: 695. 25
TO:
LILLIAN KANARY LATE FEE: 0.0d
103 CORDELLA AVENUE
TORONTO CANADA CA 00000 BALANCE
DUE: 695 25
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APPROVED OMB.0938.0008
PLEASE

gﬁﬁﬁ BI LO MARK.
. Fa) SO T
IN THIS SHND\ FL&ZA
AREA
DUROIS FAa 15201
XXX Pica HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM pica XXX
1. MEDICARE MEDICAID CHAMPUS CHAMPVA GROUP FECA OTHER| ta. INSURED'S 1.0. NUMBER (FOR PROGRAM IN ITEM 1)
HEALTHPLAN __ BLKLUNG __ _ _

D (Medicare #) D iMedicaid #) D {Sponsor's SSN) D (VA File #) D {SSN or ID) D (SSN} £ (10) F131BE61132
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name. First Name. Middle Irutial) 3. PhﬁA;IENT'SDBIRT)\-’IYDATE SEX 4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name. Midale Initial)

KANGRY , LILL IAN O1 12193 [] ¢fR) FANARY, LILLIAN
S. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No.. Street) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TQ INSURED 7. INSURED'S ADDRESS (No., Street)

103 ZORDELLA AVENUE seit X ] spouse( ] crig[ ] omed ] 102 CORDELLA AVENUE
CiITY STATE | 8. PATIENT STATUS cIry STATE

TORONTO CANADA CA Singie[ ] Maries ] omer [] TORONTO CANADA CA
ZiP CODE TELEPHONE (include Area Cods) ZIP CODE TELEPHONE (INCLUDE AREA CODE)

s e o Emgloyed Full-Time Pan-Timer— | vy

QU0 ( ) D Student Student D ARV ( )
9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Last Name. First Name. Middte Initizl) 10. 1S PATIENT S CONDITION RELATED 10 11, INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER
a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER a. EMPLOYMENT? (CURRENT OR PREVIOUS) a. INSUREa"a DATSé)F Bl\l(:!y'l’H SEX

\ .
[ ]ves No L M) 0O
b. OTHER INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH SEX b. AUTO ACCIDENT? PLACE (State) |b. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME
MM . DD , YY . :
: : - D F D D YES D N,
c. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOQOL NAME c. OTHER ACCIDENT? c. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME
[Jves Ko TRAVEL PROTECTION FLAN
d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME 10d. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE d. IS THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN?
[_j YES D NO If yes, return to and complete item 9 a-d.

READ BACK OF FORM BEFQRE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORM.
12. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize \he release of any medical or other information necessary
'o process this ¢laim. | alse request paymem of government benat s erther to mysell or 1o ihe party who accepts assignment

13. INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize
paymént of medical beneits to the undersigned physician or suppliar tor
services described below.

below.  SIGNATURE ON FILE 01/02/33 SIGNATURE ON FILE
SIGNED __ S OATE _ _ SiGNED
14, DATE OF CURRENT: ILLNESS (First symptom) OR 15, IF PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR SIMILAR ILLNESS. |16, DATES PATIENT UNABLE TO WORK IN CURRENT OCCUPATION
T 00 . LYY 4 INJURY {Accigent) OR GIVE FIRSTDATE MM 1 DD 1 YY MM 4 DD b YY MM | DD+ YY
. Od 39 PREGNANCY(LMP) ; : FROM - : T0 : i
17. NAME OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN OR OTHER SOURCE 17a. 1.D. NUMBER QF REFERRING PHYSICIAN 18, HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRENT SERVICES
- - - MM DD, YY MM |, DD Y
STAFF DOLCTOR OTHOOO FROM i o
19. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE 20. OUTSIDE LAB? 3 CHARGES
v wo_|
21. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY. (RELATE iTEMS 1 2.3 OR 4 TO ITEM 24E BY LINE) 22. MEDICAID RESUBMISSION
e D b Ur \ COCE ORIGINAL REF. NO.
354~-HEAD IMJURY
(P L
23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
2UIT IN HEAD WITH MOF a, L
24, A 8 C 2] £ F G H t J K z
DATE(S) OF SERVICE Place| Type {PROCEDURES, SERVICES. OR SUPPLIES DIAGNOSIS DAYS |[EPSDT] RESERVED FOR S
From Ta of of (Exptain Unusual Circumstances) CODE $ CHARGES OR |Famiy EMG | CO8 LOCAL USE F
MM [s]o] YY MM s]] YY [ServicdService] CPT/HCPCS | MODIFIER UNITS{ Plan :
. ! =
b1 0z 93 ¢t 41 |3 1 A0STO BH 11 500 100 | o1 g
- : Iy
. - ' .2
102 93 91 0z 33 M1 | 9 | A0330 BH 1 23125 pos a
oy e e _ e ’ _ . a
Re 1 02 9% 91 02 93 B 1 EAR AT I Yy F:.)H ! 1 4200 01 a
! ! z
- [ [ O - : P T - 14
R 1 Gz 99 ¢1 QL 93 Bl EAN R ANt 1{'::H : 1 g Q0 01 C
; - z
. ; g
P10 B3 DL 0T 93 BL | 3| A0333 EH : i 2500 | 01 %
: >
. ) : N IT
! : . I . ! o
2S. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER SSN EIN + 26. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. : 27‘(?«5%?535?1’5?&%5; 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID | 30. BALANCE DUE
' H vi. claims.
-, — 4 s - e e, H o~ — -~ P - wmy
F5—-15138934 DE] . D'II0008 K] ves E] NO s 675 25 |s 00O s §75 25

31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY WHERE SERVICES WERE |33, PHYSICIAN'S, SUPPLIER'S BILLING NAME, ADORESS, ZIP CODE

BTG MRE e ge o otfcel DUBIY EMs aMBULANCE SVUC

INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS |
S | :
F QPIR PIE2Y a79 2@ ppdeja paihereot.) l DUBDIS FEGIONAL. MED CTR D F.O. EBOX 187 103 W. WASHINSTON

{1 centify that the statements on the reverse

UWNER: DURBDIS, FA 15801
e oarg 1 /H1 /39 pg ST IS 814'—"5;52,,1,-3456 3
-APPROVED 8Y AMA COLNCIL ON MEDICAL SERVICE 8/88) PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE FORM HCFA-1500 (12-90) :

FORM OWCP-1500 FORM RRR-1500




DR. JANE HOWELL
98 Guestville Ave., Toronto,Ontario M6N 4N6
Z(416)763-1171 Fax (416)763-0573

May 18,1999

Blakley,Jones & Mohney,
90 Beaver Drive,
Box 6,

DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

Dear Mr. Mchney,

Re: Lillian KANARY
Date of Accident: 1/2/99

[, Jane Howell am a duly qualified medical practitioner, licensed to practice
in Ontario. [ am a graduate of the University of Toronto Faculty of Medicine and

am certified by the College of Family Physicians of Canada in Family Medicine.

Mrs Kanary first came to see me regarding the above accident on February
1,1999. She informed me that whilst shopping in a Dul.30isn grocery store in
Pittsburgh,Pensylvania she was injured. Apparently, an employee of the store who
Mrs. Kanary said was affected by Down’s Syndrome, hit Mrs. Kanary over her
head with an industrial mop. Mrs. Kanary stated she lost consciousness for about
three mjnutes. An ambufance was called and she was taken to the local hospital
where she was admitted to the Intensive Care Unit for one day. Apparently a CT
scan and x-rays were taken. | haye tried to obtain copies of the hospital records k-
‘they have never arrived at my office.

Continued.......... .. ' q



(2)

LILLIAN KANARY

She was discharged after a day but Mrs. Kanary had to return the following day

because of severe headaches.

When I saw Mrs. Kanary on Februziy 1* she was complaining of headaches
and neck pain and stiffness. On examination there was soft tissue swelling over the
right occipital region of her h.‘ead. There was no evidence of previous laéerhtions.
She had tenderness over the paracervical and trapezii muscles of her neck and
upper should.ers respectively with limitation in lateral neck rotation. My diagnoses
was post concussive syndrome with headaches and cervical myofascitis . I referred
her for phsysiotherapy and massage therapy. I prescribed Demerol S0mg because
of the severity of her headaches and Bromazepam 3mg as needed for her nerves to

help her relax.
She had been attending therapy twice weekly when I reviewed her on April
7,1999. She felt she was making slow progress with reduction in the amount of pain

she was experiencing.

Continued..........



)

LILLIAN KANARY

However, she was finding herself becoming quite paranoid and scared to go out to
shop. She was fearful something might fall on her. She was depending on her
friends Margaret and Tom Hollywell to do her shopping. She had had to cease her
social activities such as line dancing and swimming because of her anxieties about
venturing outside of her home. I felt she was suffering from post traumatic

stress/depression and prescribed an antidepressant, Zoloft 50mg daily.

I'last assessed Mrs. Kanary oh May 12,1999. She was continurihg to attend
massage therapy twice weekly for her neck and back. She was still experiencing
headachés for which she was taking Advil (Ibuprofen). She was also doing exercises
at home for her neck and back She complained of ongoing pain in the left side of
her neck and across the left shoulder and also back soreness. Examination revealed
tenderness over the left trapezius and left lateral cervical muscles. There was
decreased lateral rotation of her neck more so to the left side than her right, and
limited internal rotation of her left shoulder. Her back exhibited diminished

forward flexion.

Continued..........



4

LILLIAN KANARY

In summary, Mrs. Kanary continues to suffer both physical and emotional

sequelae from the accident of January 2,1999. She has neck and back myofascial

ain, keadaches and post traumatic anxiety and depressive s ndrome. Hei
Y P

prognosis is quite good. With time and continued therapy, I anticipate she will

recover fully from these disabilities over the next few months.

Sincerely,

Dr. J.C.Howell

JCH:bc

Account enclosed




DR.JANE HOW" L
FOR APPOINTMENT PHONE ,63-1171 -
98 GUESTVILLE AVENUE, TORONTO, ONTARIO M6N 4N6

Du Bois, Pennsyl&ania 15801

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES g 225.00

...............

RE Lillian KANARY Dateof Accident: 1/2/99
We would appreciate hearing from you with regard
.o this account:. RECEIVED PAYMENT

{RECEIPTS WILL BE SENT ONLY ON REQUEST}
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o 1172 WestoneSbad, Upper Level Whston MM 49, Dnt. 241.09;

Toronto,June 22,99

Blakley Jones and Mohney
Attorneys and Councelors at Law
90 Beaver Dr., Box 6

Du Bois Pennsylvania 15801

Dear Mr. Christopher Mohney:
Mrs. Lillian J. Kanary, has:' been under our personal care for
massage therapy as prescribed by her Dr. Jane Howell from

February 15,99, onwards.

Examination

Feb. 15/99 $30.00 May 3/99 $40.00
Treatment $40.00 " 6/99 $40.00
Feb 22/99 $<40.00 " 10/99 $40.00
" 18/99 $40.00 " 13/99 $40.00
" 25/99 $40.00 " 17/99 $40.00

" 20/99 $40.00
March 1/99 $40.00 " 24/99 $40.00
" 4/99 $40:.00 " 27/99 $40.00
" 8/99 $40.00 " /#/99 $40.00
" 11/99 $40.00
" 15/99 $40.00 June 4th $40.00
" 18/99 $40.00 " 7/99 $40.00
" 22/99 $40.00 " 10/99 $40.00
" 25/99  $40.00 N
" 29 $40.00

Total to date $1,390.00

April 1/99 $40.00
" 5/99 $40.00
" 8/99 $40.00
" 12/99 $40.00
" 15/99 $40.00
" 19/99 $40.00
" 22/99 $40.00
" 26/9S $40.00
" 29/00 $40.00

with thanks yours truly

ﬂ&(cjo(q‘),o((/yca/(e’ t%C’Q wary JUdy Torrens R- /)
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CUSTOMER AND PUBLIC REPORT OF ACCIDENT

’ o e

store #_ I3/ | Date of Report__ /~X-9 7

STORE NAME__ ),/ " _Telephone #___37/- ol 7
o
1. NAME OF INJURED PERSON liliawn - Kanar vy
Home address $33  Fressore G ke Telephone #
City State Z2ip Code
Grdelr Poraty ontario : , .
2. Name oOf Companion, if Any: Jjos¢Phine Somerv//IQ
Address City State_
3. Customer or Patrons Present Who witnessed Loss:
Address Phone #
4. Employee Witnesses:( Also complete employee report attached )
Name and Department
Address _ Phone#
5. Date of Accident |-3- 99 __Time [t AM@
e~ & :
6. Exact Location of Accident By wrtemee  (Noor
7
7. Describe any conditions that may have contributed to loss
Oje oF Don'p "10,1'3
8. Nature of Injury Bow o ewd , (‘cbul’\:it:aj W Digp (neds , (iaht herolec)
~
9. Where Taken? Name of Dr. or Hospital mn Doboeis  Yespitayr
Injured Persons Attitude Confugdd _
10. Name and Address of Manufacturer or Supplier of Product or
Machine involved in Accident if any
11. Did you Witness Accident? o _12. If not, who informed
you of Accident? Marc
Address Phone
13. Did you inspect lLocatioen immediately after Accident? w3
14. Exact Time AM/PM 15. No. of Photos Taken
16. Was Location Clean? 17. Dry? 18.Any Puddiles
19. Any Foreign Substances or Obstructions? If yes, describe
20. Type of Floor
21. Was injured Person Wearing Glasses’
22. What type of Shoes 23. Carrying any Objects
REcr o~ Page 1 of 4
tl/ﬂD J y N -
- V0 1999



31.
33.
34.
37.

40.
42.
43,
44,

46.

. o A
Signature of Employee ,Zi;éﬁ*zhan Cﬁ;é%gc&ﬂ%&:d{g

46.
48.
49,

51.
52.
S3.
54.
55.
56.
58.
59.

MPL E’S REPORT

<

Name N 0, A } 32. Address
How soon after accident did you inspect location?_imﬁcaaidy

Location Clean? e 35. Dry? wwf 36. Puddles?
What did you observe as a contributing factor pass Ploce ment

o F S\\n?

Customer wearing glasses? N\ 41. Carrying Bundles? No
Type and condition of Shoas Good .

Where were you when accident occurred? oo ipreat  Roomm

Did you see accident? ‘lf;,( 45. If so, describe fully
WEMAT 10 MU I " SIRd0E v S [O.IG B L g g7
MOR BANICE F 671 OV EATTF (= Y e [0 ) ¥ LD

Customer’s comments and attitude i

* If Question Not Applicable, Answer N/A

PORT

(To be completed if injured person slipped and fell)

Name 47. Address

Are you responsible for maintaining accident location?
If so, describe your time schedule for cleaning location
) 50. Time last cleaned

Floor product used
When, before accident, Adid you last inspect location?
Describe its condition

When did you first inspect location after accident?
Describe its condition

Was location clean? $57. Dryz
Defects?
Remarks?

Signature of Employee

Manager’s Signature
Name of Person Completing this Report
Date :

Wy ae B e e



CUSTOMER ACCIDENT DESCRIPTION
(TO BE FILLED OUT BY CUSTOMER)

How Did Injury Occur: 5:‘6{:;,\}, on_ *the . Renel, - e fell
over £ but  k2r  oa the \v\_Qq()

Customer Name: ( Please Print ) Lilian k‘"\ﬂ’“‘/

Customer Address Cardcllq Tororts , ontorcg CMM-—A/%"
City State, - 2ip Code. ”
Telephone#_ (° ) /

_— Yy /;',‘ / i -~
Customer Signature %[%miqu//r//w
Date f-%-99 / o/ //

. =5 1 .
Store Location 973 Do hei g

L R SRRy



DR. JANE HOWELL
FOR APPOINTMENT PHONE 763-1171
98 GUESTVILLE AVENUE, TORONTO, ONTARIO M6N 4N6

The Penn Traffic Company,
P.O.box 4737, - R
1200 State Fair boulevard,

Syracuse, New York, 12331-4737
Attn: St.ephanie. Rozyezko

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $.950.00 . ...

Re: Lillian KANARY 103 Cordella Ave., Toronto M6N 2J8

RE: Incident at BILo #231, Dubois, Pennsylvaniga
RECEIVED PAYMENT , '

Ye would appreciate hearing from you with regard to

this account.

(RECEIPTS WILL BE SENT ONLY ON REQUEST)




DR.JANE DJWELL
FOR APPOINTMENT PHONE 763-1171
98 GUESTVILLE AVENUE, TORONTO, ONTARIO M6N 4N6

-The. Penn. TrafficCompany,
P.O. Box 4737,
1200 .State .Fair .Boulevard,

Syracuse, New ®ork,13221-4737
At1.: Stephanie Rozyczko

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES S 50.00

RE: Medical Services- Lillian KANARY
Incident Bilo # 231

RECEIVED PAYMENT

(RECEIPTS WILL BE SENT ONLY ON REQUEST)



APPROVED OMB NQ. 3¢

i o o 2 3 PATIENT CONTROL 3O
:\'UBQIS REG MED CTR |
H oo X 347 - "‘"/X.‘\~ﬂ:‘\'\1 K
.3 EQY a - ~ED. TAXNO. § STAZHENT COVERS PERIOD. TCOVug angol | 3Cid | b emn]
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SIRTHOATE 5 coare "OMSIRN o e 2 sae 121 OR[22'STAT]23 MEGICAL AECORO NG 2 ] 2\53\10‘?@“ TR ! Tu:-o 5t
. i ]
33121Q30 M .".:'\-ﬁf—*-r*l 13 = g lre|ns lamma g —y ! !
- DCTURRERTE™ T e R ARG < | T o P e s oo 3
z CATE o o COBE DATE COOE FECM | THROUGH A
] H
31010299 ! 8
! o
39 VALUE CCOES ; =1 IALUE CCTES
NANARY , LIL L TAN c IMGUNT . it
- a
23 CORDELLA AVENUE b
T o eloToToTe ¢
[RR CD 00000
263-%707 d
43 DESCRIPTICN L2 HCPCS ! RATES 15 SERV.OATE | 46 SERV.UNITS 47 TOTAL CHARGES <8 NOM-COVEREDCHARGES |:2
2381 IY SDLUTICONS 2900
270 | SUPPLIES 1500
320 | XR-SPINE SINGLE VIEW 72020 1 2700
320 | XR-CERVICAL SPINE MIN 4 72050 1 19840
351 2Z-CT EACH ADDITIGNAL FI 7&,47? 1 1500
331 CT-HEAD UNENHAMNCED 70450 ° 1 42400
43530 EMRGNCY DEP VIS E/M £EX M|992583 H 27300
730 | ERG ?30C5 . ! 5800
730 | PC ENG SERYART 73010 i 25850
211 TATAl  ~usDrCo . im0
* e T 52 AE] A L A==~ A
© SavER | 51 PROVIOER NO. ot 5¢. SRICR PAYMENTS 55 £57. AMGUNT OUE st
3I-L0 i1y
SAA CENTRAL ONTARIOD Yy
TAMULIEE S ImAaNMCT AL v s
. N BOM P2
i NSURED'S NAME 39 2REL} 60 CERT.- SSN- HIC. - 1D NO. 31 GROUP NAME 62 iNSURANCE GROUP NO.
CANARY, LILLIAN Cl1|445426892 SI1L0 979997
<ANARY.,LILLIAN 01|6202822332420003 CAA
CAMNARY . | Tt 1An 311913138117 210 EROUVINGTIAL 4o a
3 TREATMENT AUTHORIZATION CODES 50| 65 EMPLOYER NAME 66 EMPLOYER LOCATION
3
-
3
R
7ARN.OMG.CO| o oone R — wcope e AHEROIAG CODES s rr——— 74 CODE p megee~—=r | | 76 ADM. DIAG. CD.| 77 £-CODE 3
321 8501 723 |7:241 lgagoe l | 920 E9179
80 PRINCIPAL PROCEDURE 81 OTHER FROCEDURE : ] '
1oC. 2008 uhe 00 ¢ e e e e 82 ATTENDING PHYS. 1D
?l "0 Fad oCT CATTSh‘
RP: OTHER PROCEDURE |
copd MERPROCEDURE - oo v e 83 OTHER PHYS. ID
=E PARKS SI-L0 JTHER SHY3D

—
36 DATE




(¢
FEDERAL

375-4200
. NO. 25-1490707

vubois Regional Medical Center
P.0. Box 447 - DuBois, PA 15801-0447

DETAIL

“TYPE:OF BILL:

Ly DATE:OF-BILE :,

- PAGE:NO:

STATEME’

A2-ER

01/06/99

1

PATIENTNAME 35

L SEX N

T} ADMISSION: DATE:.

"' DISCHARGE.DATE [." DAYS

LILLIAN KANARY -

99002-00146 F 01/02/99 01/02/99
INSURANCE:COMPANY: NAME:: - - GROUP NUMBER"""-, Ry T L POLICYINUMBER:: e
300001 BI-LO 989999 445426692
300001 CAA CENTRAL ONTARIO 999999 6202822338420003  PAYMENTAMOUNT
300001 MANULIFE FINANCIAL 999999 9131361132wWP ——
LILLIAN KANARY O CARD NO. ;
103 CORDELLA AVENUE EXPIRATION DATE ’
a
TORONTO CD 000 00 |
0O plOES SIGNATURE ‘
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE I
L ITEMENO: " DESCRIPTION:: \M::{:ORDER o7 ol
01/02/99 94035 | 0.9% NSS 500 7983.03 258 8 1 20.00 20.00
01/02/99 94375 | - VENT PRIM PIGGYBACK VENO 11522 258 7 1 9.00 9.00
TOTAL PHARMACY 29.00
01/02/99 95052 | ICE BAG 270 |1 1 6.00 6.00
01/02/99 95946 | 20GA CATHLON PLASTIC ‘ 270 9 2 2.00 4.00
01/02/99 96652 | NASAL CANNULA 270 12 1 2.00 2.00
01/02/99 96877 | NON-REBREATHING OXYGEN MASK 270 {10 1 3.00 3.00
TOTAL SUPPLIES 15.00
01/02/99 43003 | CERVICAL, MIN 4 320 4 1 158.00 158.00
01/02/99 43023 | SPINE, SINGLE VIEW 320 2 1 97.00 97.00
01/02/93 43012 | BEDSIDE/OR RADIOGRAPHY 320 2 1. 0.00 0.00
TOTAL RADIOLOGY 255.00
01/02/99 72724 | CT HEAD, NO CONTRAST 351 3 1 484.00 484.00
01/02/82 72813 | ZZ-CT OUTSIDE REGULAR HOURS 352 3 1 0.00 0.00
01/02/99 72817 | CT-EACH ADDITIONAL FILM 351 3 1 16.00 16.00
TOTALCT SCAN 500.00
01/02/99 16212 | EMRGNCY DEP VIS E/M EX MOD CMPLX 450 13 1 150.00 150.00
TOTAL EMERGENCY ROOM 150.00
01/02/99 34900 | EKG 730 5 1 68.00 58.00
TOTAL EKG 68.00
01/02/99 1612 | PC EMRGNCY DEP VIS E/M EX MOD CO 450 |13 1 125.00 125.00
01/02/99 517 | PCEKG GERHART 730 ] 1 26.00 26.00
TOTAL pro fee misc code{not use ubg2 ’ 151.00
. TOTAL CHARGES 1,168.00
' PAYMENT TO DUBO!S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER ONLY CONTINUED

i AND CORRESPONDENCE.

PAYMENTS may be taken to the East or West registration
areas or to the Business Office located at 207 Hospital Avenue.



E DuBois Regional Medical Center DETAIL

P.0. Box 447 - ™ Bois, PA 15801-0447 . - TYPEOF:BILL:|»: DATE OFBRL+~ | [ PAGE NO:
(8 75-4200 ' STATEME? A2-ER 01/06/99 2
' FEDERAL l.... NO. 25-1490707
PATIENT-NAME:="" " & =i “oon b s PATIENT-NUMBER::: U AGE®R }:E_:ADMESSIONEOATEE': - DISCHARGE'DATE:|: DAYS

LILLIAN KANARY 98002-00146 F 69Y 01/02/99 01/02/99
-+ INSURANCE:COMPANYNAME e - o5

= GROUP-NUMBER: - b, = Lo o0 - POLICY:NUMBER: .7 - ' 3 ie 5., ¢

300001 BI-LO 999999 445426692

300001 CAA CENTRAL ONTARIO 999993 6202822338420003 AYMENT.AMOUNT
300001 MANULIFE FINANCIAL 999999 9131361132WP ———

LILLIAN KANARY O CARD NO.

103 CORDELLA AVENUE EXPIRATION DATE
g -E
TORONTO CD 000 00

0O GO SIGNATURE
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

T TEMINGE, TOTAL:CHARGES:: - |

TOTAL PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS _ : 0.00

PAYMENT 7O OUBOCIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER ONLY 1,168.00

. R
- PATIEMT. NUMBER".

99002-00146

ALERSE REFER TO PATIENT
NUMBER ON ALL INQUIRIES

AND CORRESPONDENCE. PAYMENTS may be taken to the East or West registration
. areas or to the Business Office located at 207 Hospital Avenue.




DRMC Finencici Mainiain Claims by Account Praocessar
Fri 2r 30, 1999 08:50 am

«Account Name FC Type Admit Uisch Balance Loc
D99002-00146 KANARY,LILLIAN CI ER 01/02/99 01/02/99 .$1168.00 AR
1 Code 2 Description S Last Edit date
1 PATIENT WAS iNJURED 01,/02,/99 02:51pm
4+ Creagted By S Creation Date © Edit Text? . Security
HOOVER.DOROTKY E 01/02/99 A 1

3t the bi lo market ssnady cioza when an industrial mop fell- over and
nit her on the side of head she passed out cam in by ambulancea
+ didnt know about the billing

Press NL—-— .
nexti/) or previous screen(/P) [/]



DRMC Fingncial Maintai . Claims by Accourt Processor

Fr: pr 30, 1999 08:50 am
cAccaunt Name FC Type Admit Disc Baloncs o
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next(/) or previous screen(/P) [/]



ro

FA0E02

ey PR - 3 PATIENT CONTROL NO.
DUBAOIS REGZ MED CTR
0 BOY 4437 - IV Vo ENa Vot FAL-|
’ 6 STATEMENT COVERS PERIOD - Toc
UROIS A 15801 FED. TAX NO. TEME RS PO TC anNcD. | 9¢iD. | 10 CRO.| 11
214y TTY _wmwan l<:-=..1 1QATNTIINI 45T 010409 20 lpngolagonitan:g
SXTIENT NAME = == 13 PATIENT ADCRESS” - TEET EEEEEE
anMAR Y Y 4 Ll T AN 103 SORDE: AAS IR > ‘:3 QQCCL[_)
SIRTHDATE | ISSEXVISMS|  ygure  COMSSION e | a0 sac |21 C HRJ22 STAT] 23 MEDICAL RECORO G, 2 NDITON CODES = o a1
Q121 03INn | M| ANHNAQQ 11 2 1 1 1111 aon ."\:111 Q"7 | I
. OCRURRENCE™ [ T T3 © GCCURRENCE T | o e K QCCURRENCE SPAN 37
OE JATE o CODE DATE : s CODE A
B
33 VALUE CODES 4 VALUE CODES
_}\’ A N A F‘ Y r L I Ll COOE AMOUNT ODE AMCUNT
a3 CnDEg-_A ﬁan UE a
b
ORONTO CD 00000 ¢
418y Te3-_s7a> d
REV. CD. | 43 DESCRIPTION 44 HCPCS . RATES 35 SERV.DATE |46 SERV.UNITS 47 TOTAL CHARGES 48 NON-COVERED CHARGES | 19
270 | SUPPLIES 1309
430 | EMRGNCY DEP VIS E/M EX L 7282 1 13000
730 |EKG 23003 1. 7400
Q01170TAl CYHARGES 289N
) PAYER 51 PROVIDER MO. rhoabaad s PRIOR PAYMENTS 55 EST. AMOUNT DUE H
21-L0 . Y Y
TANUL IFE FINANCIAL Y Y
7 2 KOM PA : f
3 INSURED'S NAME S9P.REL| 60 CERT.- SSN - HIC - 1D NO. 61 GROUP NAME 62 INSURANCE GROUP NO.
{ANARY ,LILLIAN 011445426592 BILD ?297292
“ANARY,LILLIAN 01|92131361132WP PROVINCIAL HEA
3 TREATMENT AUTHORIZATION CODES H#ESC| 65 EMPLOYER HAME 66 EMPLOYER LOCATION
3
3
; - £A DIAG. CODES - it e e .
:7 PRIN. DIAG. CD. 83 COOE R e 7 CooE l‘.:.:_,f_.?.'__,.O.T.H P R A 74 CODE | o 76 AOM. DIAG. CO.| 77 €-CODE 8
v5289 |az79 | | | | | V5009
: 30 PRINCIPAL PROCEDURE 81 OTHER PROCEDURE - DI o |
1 PC. oo | S - ¢ e Ry 8 ATTENDING PHYS. 1D .
? l - WENCER
THER PROCEDURE OTHE
oo THER PROCEDURE - om 8 OTHER PHYS, D
14 REMARKS B T =} OTHER PHYS. ID
N ——
85 PROVIDER REPRESENTATIVE 36 DATE
XeakeR, JanE o n4299¢
3-92 HCFA-145)

| CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATIONS ON THE REVERSE APPLY YO THIS BiLL AND ARE MADE A PART HEREOQF.




wuLUVId NeYylulial vieaicalr venter DETAIL
P.0. Box 447 - DuBois; PA 158:1-0447 STATEMEM - [-FEOFBIC] OATEORGRLY 5| [ PAGENG
] (8 175-4200 A2-ER 01/08/99 1
FEDERAL .. . NO. 25-1490707 i
= PATIENT NAME i .- 75 : :-PATIENT:NUMBER:: 7 ADMISSION:DATE: |:;- DISCHARGE:DATE" |- DAYS
LILLIAN KANARY 99004-00268 F 69Y 01/04/39 01/04/99
_ i INSURANCE:COMPANY:NAM : GROUP:NUMBER:™: 5 <+, .~ - POLICY: NUMBER? & e
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— - PAYMENT TO DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER ONLY |10 289.00
s PATIENT NUMBER: PLEASE REFER TO PATIENT
NUMBER ON ALL INQUIRIES
99004-00268 | ,vp copresPONDENCE. PAYMENTS may be taken to the East or West registration
areas or to the Business Office located at 207 Hospital Avenue.
PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS
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BLAKLEY, JQ_N}E§ & MOHNEY
. Attorneys and Counselors at Law
RN 90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
e Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

. July 26, 2001 ‘
Telephone (814) 371-2730 : Benjamin S. Blakley, 11T
“Fax (814) 375-1082 . Christopher E. Mohney

Marcy Kelley

Deputy Court Administrator
Office of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Lillian J. Kanary vs. The Penn Traffic Company
No. 00-1121-C.D. . o

Dear Ms. Kelley:

Please file the enclosed Pre-Arbitration Statement on behalf of Lillian J. Kanary. The
cArbitration-is:scheduled-for-Tuesday;-August-7,-2001;-at:9:00-azm=

By copy of this correspondence, I am sending all the arbitrators and opposing counsel a true
and correct copy of the enclosed.

Sincerely yours,

BJYAKLEY,JONE

ist TE. Mohﬁey, Esquire
CEM:djf |
Enclosures

copy to: Brian S. Kane, Esquire (w/enc.)
- David J. Hopkins, Esqurie (w/enc.) RE CEIVED
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire (w/enc.)
Warren B. Mikesell, II, Esquire (w/enc.) JUL 30 zum

COURT ADMINIST

RATOR'
e "OFF‘CE‘ oS
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TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 00-1121-C.D.

LILLIAN J. KANARY,
Plaintiff
vs.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,

Defendant

PRE-ARBITRATION STATEMENT

LAW OFFICES
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE - BOX 6
DUBOIS, PA 15801
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LILLIAN J. KANARY, T : NO. 00-1121 - C.D.

Plaintiff : TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

VS. : TYPE OF PLEADING:
: PRE-ARBITRATION STATEMENT
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
' A FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant :

COUNSEL OF RECORD: :
CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE

SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

DU BOIS, PA 15801

(814) 371-2730

RECEIVED
JUL 3 0 2001

COURT ADMINIST,
RAT
Sl ‘OFF‘CE OR
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF. CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, : NO. 00-1121-C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,

Defendant

PRE-ARBITRATION STATEMENT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, LILLIAN J. KANARY, by her attorneys, BLAKLEY,

JONES & MOHNEY, who files the within Pre-Arbitration Statement and in support thereof avers

the following:

. BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Plaintiff Lillian J. Kanary is a 71-year-old resident of Toronto, Canada. Over the Christmas
and New Year holiday period in 1999, she was visiting friends in Du Bois, Pennsylvania. On
January 2, 1999, Mrs. Kanary accompanied her friends to the BiLo Supermarket located in Sandy

Township, Pennsylvania. BiLo is owned by The Penn Traffic Company, the named Defendant in

this lawsuit.

Immediately before the accident, Mrs. Kanary was sitting on a bench in the BiLo Market. -

An employee of BiLo was mopping the floor near the bench where Mrs. Kanary was sitting. The
mop was one of the large industrial-type mops, commonly utilized by supermarkets and other places
of business for mopping large floors. The mop was left unattended for a moment and fell over and

*




hit Mrs. Kanary on the side of the head. She never saw it coming.

Mrs. Kanary fell to the floor and was taken to the Du Bois Regional Medical Center via
ambulance. She was experiencing pain of the shoulder, neck and head. X-rays were taken, an'
unenhanced CAT-Scan was done and all, thankfully, were negative. She was diagnosed with a skull
contusion and a mild concussion, with some neck and left shoulder pain. She was discharged,
instructed to take aspirin for pain and rest for twenty-eight (28) to forty-eight (48) hours.

Mrs. Kanary had to report back to thg emergency room two (2) days later, as she was still
experiencing discomfort. Her skull contusion was re-examined, and she was given a soft collar and
discharged.

Because of her discomfort caused by the injuries sustained in the accident, Mrs. Kanary was
‘ forced to delay return to Canada. Upon her return to Canada, she consulted with her personal
-physician, Dr. Jane Howell. She initigted massage therapy. She still experiences some pain and
discomfort. The ordeal was very upsetting for Mrs. Kanary, having caused her significant

embarrassment and resultant anxiety.

I1. APPLICABLE CASES OR STATUTES

In Pennsylvania, there are four elements to establishing a successful cause of action
for negligence. They are: 1. A duty recognized by law; 2. A failure to conform to
that duty; 3. The causation between the breach of duty and resulting injury; and 4.
Damages resulting from the injury. Rankin v. Southeastern PA Transportation
Authority, 606 A2d 536 (1992). The causation element can also be explained as
“proximate cause.” Brown v. Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine, 760
A2d 863 (PaSuper 2000).

Business invitees are owed the highest duty of care and the possessor is under an
affirmative duty to protect the invitee, not only against dangers, but also against those
which it could discover with reasonable care. Latch v. Reburn, 281 A2d 673
(PaSuper. 1971).
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II. WITNESSES

1. Lillian J. Kanary

2. Josie Sommerville

3. Raymond Sommerville
4. Jerry Pregel

IV. STATEMENT OF DAMAGES AND COPIES OF THOSE BILLS
WHICH THE PARTY INTENDS TO OFFER

Mrs. Kanary suffered injuries to her head, neck and shoulder. Attached are copies of the
medical bills which Plaintiff intends to offer, as well as the medical records that Mrs. Kanary intends
to offer. These medical records, reports and bills were presented to opposing counsel under letter
dated June 20, 2001, in compliance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1305 and Clearfield
County Local Rule 1306. No objection to the reasonableness of the charges have been presented
from opposing counsel, and the medical records and reports are admissible in this Arbitration

pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1305.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Plaintiff ¢




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LILLIAN J. KANARY, : NO. 00-1121-C.D.
Plaintiff
VS.
THE PENN TRAFFIC COMPANY,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Pre-Arbitration

Statement of Plaintiff was served on the following persons by regular United States mail, postage

prepaid, on this Zé day of _ , 2001:
Brian S. K'ane,glluire David J. Hopkins, Esquire
Pietragallo Bosick & Gordon The Hopkins Law Firm
Attorneys at Law 900 Beaver Drive
The Thirty-Eighth Floor Du Bois, PA 15801
~ One Oxford Centre Arbitrator
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Attorney for Defendant
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire Warren B. Mikesell, II, Esquire
Sughrue & Kesner 115 East Locust Street
23 North Second Street Clearfield, PA 16830
Clearfield, PA 16830 Arbitrator
Arbitrator
HNEY
BY: /
Christophér’E. Mojfriey, EsquireL>
Attorney for Plaintiff
PALD. 63494 ‘

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730
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BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

Attorneys and Counselors at Law
90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

June 20, 2001

Telephone (814) 371-2730 Benjamin S. Blakley, I11
Fax (814) 375-1082 Christopher E. Mohney

Brian S. Kane, Esquire
Pietragallo Bosick & Gordon
Attorneys at Law

The Thirty-Eighth Floor

One Oxford Centre
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE:  Lillian J. Kanary vs. Penn Traffic Company
No. 00-1121-C.D. (Clearfield County)

Dear Mr. Kane;

Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1305 and Clearfield County Local Rule
1306, enclosed are the medical records and reports and bills that we intend to enter into evidence at
the Arbitration scheduled for August 10, 2001.

Sincerely,

BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

£ e LR
FEw P

“~ Christopher E. MoHney, 4E§ﬁiuire

CEM:kdm

Enclosures



DR. JANE HOWELL
_ FOR APPOINTMENT PHONE 763.1171
‘ 98 GUESTVILLE AVENUE, TORONTO, ONTARIO MéN 4N6

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 225.00

RE Lillian KANARY Dateof Accident - 1/2/99

We would appreciate hearing from you with regard
0" this account;. RECEIVED PAYMENT

(RECEIPTS WiLL BE SENT ONLY ON REQUEST)




E DuBois Regional Medical Center DETAIL

P.O. Box 447 - DuBois, PA 15801-0447, e
(814) 375-4200 STATEMENT
FEDERAL 1.D. NO. 25-1490707

01/08/99

LILLIAN KANARY 99004-00268 F 70Y 01/04/99 01/04/99
300001 BI-LO 999999 445426692
300001 MANULIFE FINANCIAL 999993 9131361132wWP

LILLIAN KANARY o CARD No.

103 CORDELLA AVENUE o EXPIRATION DATE
a
TORONTO CD 000 00

O RIS SIGNATURE
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

270 SUPPLIES 15.00
450 EMERGENCY ROOM 110.00
730 EKG 68.00
998 pro fee misc code(not use ub92 96.00
TOTAL CHARGES 289.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS 0.00

289.00

PAYMENT TO DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER ONLY
PLEASE REFER TO PATIENT
NUMBER ON ALL INQUIRIES
99004-00268 AND CORRESPONDENCE. PAYMENTS may be taken to the East or West registration
areas or to the Business Office located at 207 Hospital Avenue.

PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS




\TEOF |
/06/99

DuBois Regional Medical Center DETAIL
E ’ P.0. Box 447 - DuBois, PA 15801-0447, STATEMENT

{814) 375-4200 D1-ER 01
FEDERAL I.D. NO. 25-1490707

ISS CHAR

LILLIAN KANARY 99002-00146 F 7Q0Y 01/02/99 01/02/99
300001 BI-LO 999999 445426692
300001 CAA CENTRAL ONTARIO 999999 6202822338420003
300001 MANULIFE FINANCIAL 999999 9131361132WP

LILLIAN KANARY O CARD NO.

103 CORDELLA AVENUE EXPIRATION DATE
O -E
TORONTO CD 000 00

[ ocover SIGNATURE .
PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

250 PHARMACY 28.00

270 SUPPLIES 15.00
320 RADIOLOGY 255.00
350 CT SCAN 500.00
450 EMERGENCY ROOM » 150.00 '
730 EKG - N o . 6800
'998 pro fee misc code(not use ub32 151.00
TOTAL CHARGES 1,168.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS : 0.00

/QZMM/ doniatit | me /@%@M%
o balanes Hee
&/
/égz&
F1H- 3051 442077

> 8 0

PAYMENT TO DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER ONLY 1,168.00

PLEASE REFER TO PATIENT
NUMBER ON ALL INQUIRIES
99002-00146 AND CORRESPONDENCE. PAYMENTS may be taken to the East or West registration

areas or to the Business Office located at 207 Hospital Avenue.

PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS
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Toronto,June 22,99
Blakley Jones and Mohney
Attorneys and Councelors at Law
90 Beaver Dr., Box 6
Du Bois Pennsylvania 15801

Dear Mr. Christopher Mohney:
Mrs. Lillian J. Kanary, has been under oufr personal care for

massage therapy as prescrlbed by her Dr. Jane Howell from
February 15,99, onwards.

Examination
Feb. 15/99 $30.00 May 3/99 $40.00
Treatment $40.00 " 6/99 $40.00
Feb 22/99 $40.00 n 10/99 $40.00
" 18/99 $40.00 " 13/99 $40.00
" 25/99 $40.00 " 17/99 $40.00
n 20/99 $40.00
. March 1/99 $40.00 " 24/99 $40.00
" 4/99 $40400 " 27/99 $40.00
" 8/99 $40.00 " /#/99 $40.00
" 11/99 $40.00
" 15/99  $40.00 June 4th  $40.00
" 18/99 $40.00 " 7/99 $40.00
1 22/99 $40.00 " 10/99 $40.00
" 25/99  $40.00 N .
" 29 $40.00
Total to date $1,390.00

April 1/99 $40.00
" 5/99 $40.00
" 8/99 $40.00
" 12/99 $40.00
" . 15/99 $40.00
" 19/99 $40.00
" 22/99 $40.00
" 26/9% $40.00
" 29/00 $40.00

with thanks yours truly

Azzﬁhé?éZZ7QéZCGVW&(9;h2 Mary Judy Torrens R.M, T. /j/\;F
Y SO

172 QWestore Road. Upper Leved, Joronto, Ont. MEM 4Pd I <y .f»f < 3 /‘ 04

& R ’
7 7

|
|
|

e,

Judy Torrens RAT Appointments
Registered Massage Therapist (416) 242-7825




I)\l:“() ia Radiologists T ' ] FOR X RAY  TRTERERETNT IO
Q1 I'Qﬁ)/ 1186 ! ¢

23 Beaver Drive *ONOYICE OF DRLINQUEBNT ACCOUNTO®

DuBais, O 15801 THIS ACCOUNT IS SBRIOUSLY OVERDUR.

D) G R70 1784 PROMPT PAYMENT WILL AVOID Fmtm

ACTION,

: "Account No.

AmountDue

anali-B0@

174,60

o Date - |4

Amount Enclosed,,

|
1 Lillian Kanary AS/20B,99
183 Cordella Avenue

Remit Fayment To: DuRois Radiolopists I

Toronto, CD S00EARHER

TF ANy QUESTIONMS CAll. (B14) 371-1784

URON RECETRT !

item Balance ’

41.06

|
] Kanaryy,L.illian FAYFENT DUE
|

Please remove and return this portion with your payment

Chrgé./Crédits

Procedure Code Description Diagnosis

41. 60
3.0a

CERVICAL. SPTME MIMIMUM 4 259309
Plan Payments X
MO INMSURANCE INFQ RECETVED

CT HEAD WO

BL/AARID] 3 72056

Q4701 /799
85400 133.606 133, @0

BL/83/99] 3 78458

*¥IT IS YOUR |RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE OUR OFFICE
WITH YOUR CORRECT INSURANCE INFORMATION. HLEASE
DQ SO AS SOON AS POSSIBLE; OR YOU CAN BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE HOR THIS BALANCE. **

**NOTICE OF DELIN
THIS ACCQUNT IS S
PROMPT PAYMENT
ACTION,

ILL AVOID

OUR CHARGES ARE BILLED SEPARAOTE FROM [HOSRITAL

DuBtois Radiologists I

PO Box L1IAE 23 HBeaver Drive o@@ 1
Tax TdeBhH-1715230 DuBods, PO 15801 Fhoner 8143711784
PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION OF oA AMO 174,00
Patient Name: Lillian HKanary STATEMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS
sibbal iy
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@, BE
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Patient Balance 174. 0@
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DUBOIS EMS AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

P.0.BOX 187

(814) 375-1185 (Business)
(814) 371-3456 (Emergency)

"YOUR AMBULANCE SERVICE FOR LIFE" O_)LL VX{,.U_,

TO:

LILLIAN KANARY
103 CORDELLA AVENUE
TORONTO CANADA CA 00000

REF #

000681447
000683395
000685912
000687060
000689120
000691198
000692984

000681987
000683396
000685913
000637061
000689121
000691199
000692985

COMMENTS:
PAGE #:

TRIP #

0890008
0990008
0890008
0830008
0880008
0880008
0830008
0990008

09900084
0990008A
09900084

09900084
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0980008A
0990008A

CODE

1C
SG
S5G
SG
SG
oSG
SG

1P
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oG
SG
oG

DATE

01/02/99
01/21/89
03723799
06/18/98
08/16/89
10/26/99
01/18/00
03728700

02/05/89
02/05/99
03/23/99
06/18/99
08/16/99
10/26/99
01/18/00
03/28/00

paTE:|  05/02/00
Federal 1D # ACCT. # | PAT-003125
25-1513894
M BALANCE 695.25
)\ﬁ/ WFORWAHD: i
00l LATE FEE: 0.00
BALANCE
DUE: 695.25
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
KANARY,LILLIAN
FIRST BILL COMMERCIAL 875.25 675.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 675.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 675.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 675.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 875.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 675.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 675.25
KANARY,LILLIAN
FIRST BILL PATIENT 20.00 685.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 695.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 695.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 695.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 695.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 6395.25
STATEMENT GENERATED 0.00 695.25
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STATEMENT
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E.R. AFTER CARE INSTRUCTIONS TO THE PATIENT

Aithough no evidence of serious injury was found at this time, contact your

M HEAD |NJUR|ES physician or return to the Emergency Dapartment i any of the following. D NOSE BLEEDS

* conditions occur: .
Loss of consclousness 8. Increasing confusion, drowsiness or imitability. 1, Don't blow your nose for 24 hrs.
2. Nausea and/or vomiting assoclated with a headache. 9. Convulsions (jerking and spells) 2. Rest
(Persistent vomiting). - 10.  Irregular or labored breathing. 3. No strenuous activity for 24 hrs, -
3. Unusual slespiness or difficulty in arousing. (Awaken 11. Drainags of blood ar clear fiuid from the ears or 4. Medication as advised. t
the patient from sleep every 2-3 hours during the next nose S. Ifnose begins to bleed apply direct pressure by
24 hours). 12. Stifiness of neck - pinching nostrils together continuously for 10 minutes.
4. One pupil (dark area) of the eye much larger than 13. Continued or worsening headache unreheved by :
the other. Unequal pupils (one large - one small). - - medication prescribed only by the doctor.

5. Weakness, numbness, or paralysis of the arms or Iegs. 14, Trouble with speech or swallowing.
6. Double or blurred vision. e . ’ ) .
7. Persistent dizziness. . . Limitactivities for 24 hours. Diet as tolerated.

.-

D LAB TESTS The results of all your lab tests are not immediately available. If the resulfs are abnormal or require a change in care, the Emergency Department will notify you. if you do
not hear from us within one week, call the Emergency Department at 375-3470.

D CULTURES  The resuts of -your culture are reviewed by the Emergency Department. If your culture is abnormal and a medication adjustment needs to be made, you will be contacted
by the Emergency Department. A minimum of 48 hours is required for the results.

D STREP SCREEN i strep screens are reviewed by the Emergency Department. You will be notified by phone it your strep screen is pbsitive and/or if any medication adjustments
need to be made. A minimum of 48 hours is required for test results.

X-RAY'S/EKG'’ S Your X-RAY/EKG has been read on a preliminary basis by the Emergency Department physician. Final consultation and review by the radiologist/cardiologist will
be made. You wjll be notified by phone it hrsi interpretation differs and given follow-up instructions. :

D D|AGNOST|C TEST RESULTSfO }Lrytgu have n;lt been notified within 24 to 48 hours or your condition is not improving, please call the Emergency Department at 375-3470
r er instructions.

O SPRAINS STRAINS, AND CONTUSIONS D U.R.L [J TETANUS INJECTION

1. Elevate and application of ice ta injured extremity Encourage clear liquids. 1. Injection site may become red, warm, and swollen.
to reduce pain and swelling for 48 hours. 2. Rest 2. Use ice to the site 20 minutes 4 times the first day.

2. After 48 hours apply moist heat to the affected area 3. Tylenol for fever and achiness. 3. Use heat to the site 20 minutes 4 times for the next
4 times a day for 20-35 minutes. 4. Medications as advised. 2-3 days.

3. Restthe affected area as much as possible for the 5. If no improvement in 2-3 days follow-up with 4. Report reaction larger than silver dollar to your physician,
tirst 24 hours. ) your family physician. or if pain persists.

4. Activity as directed below by the physician. 5. Tylenol or aspirin for pain or fever.

[J WOUND AND BURN CARE

. Keep wound clean and dry.

. If your dressing becomes wet or dirty, reapply a sterile dressing unless advised otherwise by the physician.

If any difficulties develop (i.e. wound becomes red, swollen, hot, more painful, or begins (o drain) report to the Emergency Department or contact your family physician.

. Keep your wound elevated if possible to reduce pain and swellrng

. Should bleeding occur, apply, pressure firmly over the bandage ‘and elevate the area for ten (10} mlnutes Return to the Emergency Department immediately for re-evaluation if bleeding
does not stop.

. Return for suture removal as instructed below to minimize scar formation. After 48 hours, remove original bandage and apply a clean one. Clean darly thereafter. Cleanse as instructed
by the physician. Use only medlcatrons prescribed by the physician. it

o s

(] GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN s

1. You should take only ice chips by mouth for 4-6 hours to rest your stomach.

. Do not take an enema or laxative unless ordered by the doctor.
Give 1 ounce of clear fluids every hour for infants.) 4 y
2, ;(Aﬂer 4-6 hours, start to take clear liquids (i.e. Jello, water, Kool-Aid, Gator- 5. Take medications only as Brescnbed by the doctor.
ade, tea, flat Coke or gingerale, or Pedialyte (available in drugstores) Take 6. Return to the Emergency Department or call your family doctor for any of the following:
clear liquids for 24 hours. a) persistent vomiting/diarrhea for 24 hours with or without signs of dehydration
i no vomifing occurs, progress from the clear liquid diet to a fullliquid diet (ie. b (hps/mouthtvery dry, decreased urine output, no tears).
soups, cream of wheat, comstarch puddings, soft cooked eggs and sherbe). ) pan pefsists or worsens -
Then to a B.RA.T. diet (Bananas, Rice, Applesauce and Toast). Slowty . : ‘é 53‘3& in stools or urine
g)rogrgss to ::-r regular diet. Avoid falty or spicy foods ‘milk and milk products ¢) listless/or lethargic behavior
DISPOSITION OF PATIENT AND PATIENT INSTRUCTIONS “Condition .~ Satjslacjory - Fair Poor s Kty |WITH:
.On Discharge: . ™ -0 . O |TmgR S (Oselt O family, @ other
N PRIt B N
O Admitted -~ [O3Physician &9§ent . OReturn  ODeceased OTransferred | NETIFIED: . 7
Room No: Notified/Time: “Home to work : Relative O Police

3 Coroner O Poison Center

For follow-up care please see: (3 Personal physician- O Occupational medicine: O ER if worse or not improving

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON HEAD INJURY. OJ CULTURE O.STREP SCREEN OFLAB TEST (JX-RAY/EKG'S O3 SPRAINS, STRAINS AND CONTUSIONS CJ NOSEBLEEDS ‘O UR.I.
UND CARE AND BURN CARE™ 0 GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDAMINAL PAIN CJALLERGY iNJ. O URINARY INFECTIONS O CARE OF CHILD AND FEVER
o ANIMAL BITES CASTS OJEYECARE O TETANUS INJECTION O MEDICATION ALERT CJ MEDICATION USE

omHER nsTRUCTION: B> {fff‘;.%‘ M 9‘"&' E*fv &5 ”»ﬁﬁf‘f‘ sif}n; Aniiny ﬂg Fiengdedd

i ti e f’.n f’)‘" . ot S Rar

TES B ¥ s P - ﬁ P Ca -
O No Work or School Date: . L:,; et T VAN Y s S
ONo Physical Education - O Until Re|eased by Physician IR 3o
I Light Work Only R T -,*‘lg 4 e

- e e

Method of Valldatmg Knowledge: QVerbalization . [m} ReturrT’Demo ' O Other:
PATIENT/ o Y R NURSE'S ,,i
RESPOV{BLE PARTY R ,M_ i srsmrung o o ]
| hereby acknowledge recelpt of these |nsg;uctrons have read them and understand them lfurmer “Inderstand that | have had emergency g Tt and that | may be relea_seq before all of -

my medical conditions/test results are knoWn or treated. | will arrange for follow-up’ care * DuBois Regional | Medrcal Center-DuBors PA 15801
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Although-no evidence of serious injury was found at this time, contact your .
D HEAD INJURIES hysician o retum to the Emergency Department i any of the follawing. 0 NOSEBLEEDS
conditions occur: R & o ’ C =
Loss of consciousness 8. reasing oonfusron drowsi of rmtabrlrty 1, Don't blow your nose lor 24 firs.
Nausea and/or vomiting associated .with a headache. 9. Convulsions (jerking and spelis) 2., Rest . -
(Persistent vomiting). 10.  Imegular or labored breathing - 3. No strenuous ar:trvrly lnr 24 hrs. -
Unusual sleepiness or difficulty in arousing. (Awaken 11, Drainage of blood or clear llurd lrom the ears or 4. Medication as advised. . :
the patient from sleep every 2 3 hours dunng the next nose 5. .Jfnose beginsto bieed apply direct pressure by . .
24 hours). 12.. Slrffness of neok : : plnchrng nostrils together continuously for 10 minutes. T
One pupil (dark area) of the eye mueh larger than 13. Contrnued of worsening heedaohe unrelreved by
the other. Unequal pupils (one large - one small) medication prescribed only by the doctor
Weakness, numbness, or paralysis of the arms or legs. 14. Trouble with speech or swallowing. -
Double or blurred vision. R
Persistent dizziness. Limit activities for 24 hours, Dietas tolerated

LAB TESTS The results of all your lab tests are not immediately available. If the results are abnormal or require a change in care, the Emergency Department wil notrfy you. If you do
not hear from us within one week, call the Emergency Department at 375-3470.

CULTURES * The resutts of your culture are reviewed by the Emergency Department. If your culture is abnormal and a medication adjuslment needs to be made, you wrll be contacted
by the Emergency Department A minimum of 48 hours is required for the results.

STREP SCREEN AII strep screens are reviewed by the Emergency Department. You will be notrf ed by phone if your strep screen is. positive and/or if any medieation adjustments
need to be made. A minimum of 48 hours is required for test results.

X- RAY’S/ EKG S Your X-RAY/EKG has been read on a preliminary basis by the Emergency. Department physician. Final consultation and review by the radiologist/cardiologist will

be made. You will -be notified by phone if his interpretation differs and given follow-up instructions.

DlAG NOSTIC TEST RESULTS « yrr)]u have not been notified within 24 to 48 hours or your condition is not improving, please call the Emergency Department at 375-3470
for further instructions.

O ooooge -

SPRAINS, STRAINS, AND CONTUSIONS |:’ UR.L (] TETANUS INJECTION

1. Elevate and application of ice to injured exiremity Encourage clear liquids. 1. Injection site may become red, warm, and swollen.
to reduce pain and swelling for 48 hours. 2. Rest 2. Use ice to the site 20 minutes 4 times the first day.

2. After 48 hours apply moist heat to the affected area 3. Tyleno! for fever and achiness. 3. Use heat to the site 20 minutes 4 times for the next
4 times a day for 20-35 minutes. 4. Medications as advised. 2-3 days.

3. Rest the affected area as much as possible for the 5. If no improvement in 2-3 days follow-up with 4. Report reaction larger than silver dollar to your ‘physician,
first 24 hours. your tamily physician. or if pain persists.

4. Activity as directed below by the physician. 5. Tyleno! or aspirin for pain or fever.

¢‘wewmd

WOUND AND BURN CARE

. Keep wound clean and dry.

If your dressing becomes wet or dirty, reapply a sterile dressrng unless advrsed otherwise by the physician.

It any difficulties develop (i.e. wound becomes red, swollen, hot, more painful, or begins to drain) report to the Emergency Department or contact your family physician.

Keep your wound elevated if possible to reduce pain and swelling.

Should bleeding occur, apply pressure firmly over the bandage and elevate the area for ten (10) minutes. Return to the Emergency Department immiediately for re-evaluation if bleeding
does not stop.

Return for suture removal as instructed below to minimize scar formation. After 48 hours; remove ongmal bandage and apply a clean one. Clean daily thereafter. Cleanse as instructed
by the physician. Use only medications prescribed by the physician.

DISPOSITION OF PATIENT AND PATIENT INSTRUCTIONS SN Condition.  Satisfagtory " . Fair - Pooe ] WITH:. o
On:Drscharge: L a. a - Tme:' ?’ 7O self Elfamrlyj pther
O Admitted ‘ O Physician S §FSent ©  OReturn ODeceased O Transferred NO’ﬁHED o
Room No: - Notified/Time:

GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN

You should take only ice chips by mouth for 4-6 hours to rest your stomach.

* 7 4. Do not take an enema or laxative unless ordered by the doctor.
(Grve 1_ ounce of clear fluids evary hour for infants.) . 5. Take medications only as prescribed by the doctor.
2. After 4-6 hours, start to'take clear liquids (i.e. Jello, water, Kool-Aid, Gator
ade, tea, flat Coke or gingerale, or Pedialyte (avarlable in drugsrores) Take 6. Return to the Emergency Department or call your fatnrly doctor for any of the following:
clear Irqurds for 24 hours. a) persistent vomiting/diarrhea for 24 hours with or without signs of dehydration

lips/mouth very dry, decreased urine output, no.tears).
3. 1t no vomiting occurs, progress from the' clear liquid diet to-a full liquid diet (i.e. (

soups, cream of wheat, comstarch puddings, soft cooked eggs and sherbet). b) ?arn persists or worsens

Then to a B.RA.T. diet (Bananas, Rice, Applesauce and Toast). Slowly .9 fever

R d) blood in stools or urine .
g:) r;sdsat;)s 3 regu_lfrr diet. Avoid fatty or spicy foods, milk and milk products o) listlesslor lethargic behavior -

= Home: - to work o . ORelativé - Police

For follow-up care please see: rﬁPersonal physician O Occupational med|cme @ER if worse or not improving

()} Coroner - D Pgison Center

: FoLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON  OHEADINJURY O CULTURE CJSTREP SCREEN CJLAB TEST OFX-RAY/EKG'S (3 SPRAINS, STRAINS AND CONTUSIONS O NOSEBLEEDS OU. R .

(O WOUND CARE AND BURN CARE {3 GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN . O ALLERGY INJ.- O-URINARY INFECTlONS o CARE OF CHILD AND FEVER
a ANIMAL BLTES OCASTS .(JEYE CARE. O TETANUS INJECTION O MEDICATION ALERT "0 MEDICATION USE .

OTHER INSTRUCTION:

0; ‘*S’;f Colle Lo} fg,.z,&;j L)
7 '

” 7 -

o R TR N ) G Y T T
ONoWorkor School . Date:___ . F=i5¢ 'M"‘ s 7 . kSR o G W
ONo Physical Education O Until Released by Physician .. 8 i

O Light Work Only ?}r\.g,,;g,? P ;

Method of Validating Knowledge: @erbalizaﬁon L 'D RetumDemo O Othr: .

PATIENT/ o & (Y. NURSE'S | PHsiciAN: :

RESPONSIBLE PARTY ;' LEPIN SIGNATURE §  SIGNATURE -; TN

| hereby acknowledge receipt of these rnstFuctrons have read tlffm and understand them. I lurther understand“that I have’had eimergency treatf
my medical conditionsiest results are known or treated. | will arrange for follow—up care DuBors Reglonal Medrcal Center—DuBors PA* 15801

Rev. 10/98
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EDUB"DJS REGIONAL MEDICAL C INTER .

MEDICAL RECORDS_ [Seen in Er na;t ?e mrlﬁ - ',M‘m Jan 4 14:40:39 EST 1.999

S NANE P{TACORESS -. | REGISTRATION GATE _ TME | ORG ONA [ MED RECO RN LBRANG ND.
* KANARY ULLIAN [EGISTRATION (TME T oRsoNn ASERNG :
J1(03 CORDELLA AVENUE 0104199 | 14140 | 446977 | 9300400268
' AGE BIATH DATE METHOD ARRIVAL SEX RACE |M.S.
TORONTO CA 000 00 | _68Y 01/12/30 2 WALK IN F 1 M
oc RELIGION P, FINCL. [ADMIT 8y
TELEPHONE NO. (416)763-5787  s.5.NO. 445-42-6692 CATHOLIC ER cl CAC
EMPLOYER, ADDRESS, OCCUPATION, PHONE TCD-9-CMICPT4 CODES
HOMEMAKER l
PT/PT REPRESENTATIVE STATES SYMPTOMS OR ACCIDENT - HOW, WHERE, WHEN STAFF ALERT

V)

NAME AND ADORESS

INJ 0102 HEADACHE NECK PAIN

ops

TELEPHONE. (416)763-5787

KANARY,LILLIAN SELF HOMEMAKER
o 103 CORDELLA AVENUE SOC.SEC.# }
i TORONTO CA 000 00 445-42-6692 )
‘ INSURANCE COMPANY ; PLAN POLICY HOLDER REL] POLICY & GROUP 7
MANULIFE FINANCIAL - 300001 KANARY.LILLIAN 11 9131361132WP 999999
| ‘1/"'
E.R. PHYSICIAN 7 FAMILY PHYSICIAN REFERRING PHYSICIAN
7 NO,DOCTOR GIVEN | NO,FAMILY DOCTOR
Whip : P, \
AUTHORIZATION FOR EMERGENCY, OUTPATIENT, OR SHORT PROCEDURES UNIT TREATMENT
l, l I ‘-L P A~ (or

for

SelkE

el Emérgency Treatment

examinations, and/or medical care as prescribed by, or deemed necessary in the judgefnent of Dr. _

Outpatient Services

This form has ‘bee explained t? me and | certify that | understand its contents.

). voluntarily authorize and consent to diagnostic procedures,

As/; wa) for

Short Procedures Unit Services.

| understand that this consent does not include operations or any non-routine procedures or treatment, and that the risks and altematives for
such procedures or treatment, which a reasonable patient would consider significant to a decision whether or not to undergo such treatment or
procedures, will be explained to me by my treating physician or another physician designated by him. .

| certify that no guarantees have been made to me as to the results of treatments or examinations in the Medical Center.

" /vr/*H 14 Yo

L SelF
Relationship ‘

g

Date/Time

e

o
AN TR SR Z LR

ler s 5 PATIENT,
. , /
Signature of Patient Representative Relationship Date/Time
Witness Witness .

- am leaving (or taking

RELEASE FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DISCHARGE

/

‘ from) the DuBois Regional Medical Center against the
.advice of my physician. | have been informed of the risks involved in this decision. | hereby release the DuBois Regional Medical Center, its
staff, and my physician from all responsibility for any ill effects which may result from this action. '

Signature of Patient

Relationshi

p

Date/Time

Witness

Witness
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O Admitted " O Physician ent ORetum  ODeceased OTransferred NOTIFIED: !
Room No: Notilied/Time: - - Home to work O Relative O Police

‘03 Coroner 3 Poison Center
For follow-up care please see: Wersonal physician O Gccupational.me Mlcme Qﬁ if worse or not improving
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DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA

EMERGENCY ROOM
Date: 01/04/98 Time: 3:40 p.m.
Patient Name: KANARY, LILLIAN 9900400268 - 000446977

CHIEF COMPLAINT: This is a 68-year-old female who presents to our department for further
evaluation of neck and head pain.

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS: The patient was seen here several days ago after she was
accidentally struck in the head by a mop at one of our Bi-Low supermarkets. X-rays of the
cervical spine were negative and an unenhanced CAT scan of the head was done at that time and
it was also negative, She continues to have pain to the head, neck, and left shoulder. She is
here for evaluation of this continuing pain.

MEDICATIONS: Her current meds include Premarin, Ativan, and a muscle relaxant. She has
been taking Aspirin for current injuries,\ however, states that she cannot-take or tolerate the
Aspirin because she is experiencing some tinnitus.

ALLERGIES: SHE IS ALLERGIC TO TYLENOL AND CODEINE.
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION

VITAL SIGNS: Temperature 98.6, pulse 98, respiratory rate of 18, blood pressure 190/94.
GENERAL: Alert, cooperative, oriented, 68-year-old white female in no acute physical distress.
HEENT: Her head is normocephalic. There is tenderness on palpation to the right parietal scalp
area. She has a small hematoma to the right parietal scalp with no contused or abraded areas
that are obvious at this time. Neck - There is tenderness on paipation of the upper cervical spine
and paracervical areas. There is pain to the left shoulder area with palpation and movement.
However, the patient does exhibit full range of motion to the left shoulder. HEART: The heart
shows a slightly irregular rhythm, normal rate, and no adventitious sounds noted. Ears appear
normal. There is no evidence of injury. That is, there is no ecchymosis or hemotympanum or
bleeding seen. The nose is non-swaollen, nontender, and no bleeding is noted. The oropharynx is
not injured. :

EMERGENCY ROOM COURSE: An EKG was done today and it shows a sinus rhythm with an
occasional PVC. No additional x-rays were done.

DIAGNOSIS: Recheck skull contusion and sprain/strain of cervical spine.

DISPOSITION: The patient was given a soft collar and discharged with the following instructions.
1) Soft collar as needed. | told the patient to use it only for seven to ten days, no longer.

2) Continue her meds as prescribed.

3) Recheck if needed.

D: 01/04/1999 5:17 P
T: 01/05/1999 2:28 P PFS/bc
DOCUMENT NO: 62699
Job/Tape ID: 006592

Chart Copy
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. RESUUAN , AHRED B
e 1 Lrorrary
Mode of Arrival Self Care L ';, e a3
: : - CILY SDITOR
O Ambulance O WC. O Seit O Police ¥, Independent
hef Ambulatory O Carried | O Parent ‘Friend O Total Assist ¢
Gait O Steady O Spouse O3 Delegate O Partial Assist
O Unsteady O Family O o Chilg® -

Safety Measures

g Siderails up 0 Family at bedside
. Call Bell 0O Security present

Trauma/Accidents

O Driver O Passenger 3 Front 0 Back

Lives with:’O

Language barrier O
Translator

Rm l Airway

Environmental

Mood/affect:

If O Spouse

o

ldeations:

]S, Clear/Patent

Overall appearanceXj Normal

Psychosocial

O Frail
3 Alert
25 Cooperative

O Unresponsive
Cardio Pulmonary

Chest pain O Yes

O Anxious

O Blunted/flat
O Age appropriate O Combative

0 Uncooperative

:n:

QL0493
9300400268 ;

.. 0

O Obese
O Crying
O Lethargic
O Confused

o

O No

Pulse Oximeter on at %

O SeatBelton O Air bag deployed O Adjuncts Location:
Type: o C_ar O Truck O Motorcycle Breathing Radiation:

O Bicyce O __ . . Onset/Duration:
tmpact: O Front O Back 2 Normal O Dyspneic - O Grunting Pain Scale (0-10)

O Rollover O Side O Stridor O Nasal flaring O Retractions Character-
O Helmet O Protective Clothing O Accessory muscles O Absent aracter.
Time of incident: O Othe : :
Extricationneeded O Yes O No Cough:J§ No ‘O Productive O Non productive | O Dyspnea
0O Fall{ feet) O GSW Breath Sounds: O Syncope
O Assault O Other O Not assessed / DNA O Diaphoresis
Prehospital Care / Treatment [C3/DNA] Bﬁl Clear Ig Dinemapp on: o

: — Rales/crackles (=] CARDIAC MONITOR
O LSB O CID O Stiff collar . G Rhonchi/Coarse a CARDIA OR O '
O Wof # at in o Wh yt
O Wof # at in neeze o Pacemaker OYes ONo
3 Accuchek O  Diminished o
0 Mc:_ 0  Absent o Neurological
Bes: O  Tracheal Deviation O
3 WD A Patient Status
O Splints o Loss of Consciousness a Yes g No
0, ONC O Simple O Non-Rebreather Oxyaen: LPM Time O Witnessed Ouration _—
Airway:0 Oral O Nasopharyngeal gx‘ll\?c O Simple face O Nonrebreather g gnwnnessed a I’:\co(;\tu:lence
O ETT O EOA o 1ige . ausea eagache
O Tube O Humidified O Ventilator O Vomiting Post ictal

Circulatio

n

O Visual disturbance
Appropriate verbal responses

O NONE O Unable to obtain X Appropriate motor respongesy.
O CHF ' Colorr  XPink O Pale QM&QJ&L——
oM Surgeries: 0 Mottled O Cyanotic
O Cardiac Cath O Angioplasty O Ashen O Jaundice Pupils
O Hypertension O CABG O Sdlow O .Klquual l
O Diabetes O . Hysterectomy . nequa
O Asthma/COPD O Agpendectomy . Condition: %/‘é‘?gr' E‘%st ;JReactwe ]
i O Non reactive
0 Seizures 3"@‘&&%&( 0 Hot O Cold lated & Fixed
0 Cancer EOMI
O Stroke Pulses: Right Left D DNA a Othe
O Dementia Radial w) & (%‘%ME&L—
O Mental lliness Normal . .
O Ulcers Thready O o Extremity movement;
O Gl Bleed Bounding O o Hand grasps
O Renal Diseage Absent O a) Equal
? (ol ! Pedal 0 a n) Unequal
5 : § Normal O o Dtrong
Thready O o O Weak
Bounding O o Le;“g(‘]’sgl‘e“‘
- Absent O &u)
?:,%gtgl,u::éz Capilary refl;__ L0 seconds 0j Unequal
Caffine use: Bleeding controlled O Yes O No S‘;:;Q

Slgnatur&‘\l&.\h&%\»\)\ TN &Qm
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KANARY,LILLIAN: .

Location; _

Description:

F_’aln Scale (0-10)

Mechanism of injury:

Musculoskeletat Injury;Wounds

Time of injury:

Injured at:

Type of injury:
O Laceration
O Abrasion

O Puncture Wound O

Site of injury:
O See body diagram

. 68Y:. . ER

PaSHWAN, ANMED S

Ao fF 21/04/799
wi9-42-2£9% 9900400265

- ity 3D.T0R

0D oS AD : 'AS| NOSE/THROAY—
0 o O 0Ol0O epistaxis
g g Drainage O  O|O Rhinorrhea
0 o Decreased 0 (o Sore throat
O o Hearing 0O Dysphagia
0 O |Other: . Other:
0 o o
o o
(m] a
o o

Onset of symptoms:

A - Abrasion
AM - Amputation

B -Bun-172.3

Oorxwom

Gl/GU/GYN

Abdomen:
a Soft
O Guarding

Tenderness:
O none
0 RUQ
0 RLQ

Bowel Sounds:
O Present

O Diminished
O Hyperative
O None
Last BM _

-0 Lwa

O Distended
O Rigid

O LLQ
O Epigastric

Gl:
O Nausea
O Vomiting

O Dry heaves

O Diarrhea

O Rectal Bleed

GU:

O Dysuria
O Urgency
O Hematuria
O Frequency
O Foley
O Other

O Voids without difficulty
O Flank pain R

L

GYN: .
Fetal tones

Para

O Vaginal bleeding
O Vaginal discharge
O History of ectopic

Gravida,

Ab

Onset of symptoms:;

Signature: _
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PATIENT PROBLEM LIST

Lonrol Uneed to be dentthied)

wh /udb@flw

]

Patent needs wdentifried as. (Rumbar to Prordiooy

Z Alteration in Comfon:.‘;'x\

—_ Atteration in fluid volume:

Knowledge deficit:

— Risk of infection

(X is Regi 1 ; g
B Rogons a46977
- fortfe i * lANkRY.LI
”‘”": Afference 6of7 RA.SHVAM, A
Emergency Department Record “ ? : ; b2 ('3.'06
‘ I N

___ Alteration in body temperature:

_ Individual ineffective coping:

6éay
LLIAN
HHED §
3

D3]

— Alteration in Oxygenation: — Impaired tissue integrity:

__. Decreased Cardiac Output: Other:

(See Chart and nurses notes for interventions and response.)

- SCREENING CRITERIA

Patient Home Phone Number/Room #:

Suspected Abuse: Adult/Child: ANO Identified Needs

[ ] Unusual/suspicious marks (i.e. bums, bruises, welts, lacerations, punctures)
[ ] Sexual abuse

[ ] Domestic Violence: Patient verbalizes need for assistance.

FOLLOW DRMC POLICY (PR-1, PR-1.2, PR-1 3),

Initial visit; date:

Time:

Signature:

Follow-up: [ ] None

[ 1 See Progress Note

Discharge Planning: %No Identified Needs

[ ] Additional supportative services needed upsn d/c (med. equip., Home Health).

[ ] INITIAL Placement assistance needed before discharge.

[ ] Financial assistance required to follow treatment.

[ ] Patient has an Advanced Directive but did nyt bring in a copy, follow up needed.

Initial visit: date:
Time:

Signature:
Follow-up:

[ ] None
[ ] See Progress Note

Pastoral Care: No Identified Needs

Initial visit: date:

[ ) Terminal lliness; Time:
[ ] Recent Loss of Significant Other; Signature:
[ 1 Request for Pastoral Care Foltow-up: [ ] None
i any of the above are indicated, PLEASE FAX THIS FORM TO THE SOCIAL WORK/
, [ ] See Progress Note
PASTORAL CARE AREA #3488
KEY/CODES
Glascow Coma Score Adult | Child |Infant | Pupils: D=Dilated ~ S=Small  M=Medum  L=large
Eyes Open Spontaneous ) 4 4 | Pupil reaction: + = Brisk S = Sluggish 0O = No reaction
To Voice/Speech 3 3 3 [ Cardic Rhythms: Hand Grasp and Leg Movement:
To pain 2 2 2 | NSR - Nommal Sinus Rhythm Strong- S Sensation Intact - St
No response 1 1 1 AF - Atriat Fib Weak - W Paresthesia - P
HB - Heart bl | =
Best Verbal Response | Oriented 5 5 a ock Equa
_ $B - Sinus Brady Unequal @
-1 Coos, blabbles, smiles 5 SR - Sinus Rhythm
Confused 4 | 4 ST - Sinus Tachycardia 8P .
Irritable, crying 4 |- Junctional D = See dinemapp
Inappropriate words 3 3 H - Heart block
Cries, Screams to pain 3 | PVC- Premature Ventricular Complex
Incomprehensible sounds 2 2 PAC - Premature Atrial Complex
Moans, grunts 2 | VT - Ventricular tachy
None/No response 1| VF - Ventricular fib
SVT - Supraventricular tachy
Best Motor Response | Obeys Commands 6 6 PA - Pacemaker
Spontaneous 6
Localizes to Pain 5 5 Meglcation code N = No reliet
Withdraws from touch ] ' 5 | R=Rellef P = Partial Relief 0 =No adverse effects
Normal flexion A -4 4 " | Painscale0-10
Withdraws from pain . 4
Abnomnal flexion - decorticate '3 -3 3
Abnormal extension - decerebrate| 2 2 2 Signature: ’
No reponse 1 . 1 1
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Ny, .

(uNOM : : . Oper: BD
Rate 87 . Sinus rbhythm, rate 87 Doctor

PR 178 . Ventricular premature complex . . e RASHWAN

QRSD 92 : ’

QT 346 . .

QTe 416

St —AXIS--
” P 68

. QRS 23 - ABNORMAL ECG -
43 .
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. DUBO'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER MEDICAL RECORDS L lnERpm a8 hra? "] ""!S's@'t Jan 2 14:20:00 EST 1999

NM%: AND AGDRESS : X _REGISTRATION DATE — ¥TiME | ORG DNA ;
o8 CORDELLA AVENUE T oweass T dane 9800200746|
AGE BIRTH DATE METHOD ARFIVAL SEX |RACE Ms.

TORONTA CA 000 00 COUNTY 68Y 01/12/30 4 AMBULANCE Fl1lm
oc RELIGION P, FINCL. | ADMIT BY

TELEPHONE NO. s.5.NO. 445-42-6692 CATHOLIC ER SP DEH

EMPLOVER, ADORESS, OCCUPATION, PHONE ‘ . 1CO-9-CMICPT4 CODES

HOMEMAKER /

PT/PT REPRESENTATIVE STATES SYMPTOMS OR ACCIDENT - HOW, WHERE, WHEN STAFF ALERT

INDUSTRIAL MOP FELL ON HEAD PASSE 75‘: 8" % O A

XA STETEY

AND A TELEPHONE REL] EMPLOYER NAME AND ADDRESS
Rf! KANARY,LILLIAN SELF HOMEMAKER
k4l 103 CORDELLA AVENUE SOC.SEC.#
| TORONTA CA 000 00  |aas4z;6602,. SN IR F“‘s"m .
INSURANCE COMPANY PLAN POLICY HOLDER hRE!I; -;IQOHGY"'I ¥
E.R. PHYSlCiAN FAMILY PHYSICIAN REFERRING PHYSICIAN ik
D NO,DOCTOR GIVEN | NO,DOCTOR GIVEN
AR, \
AUTHORIZATION FOR EMERGENCY, OUTPATIENT, OR SHORT PROCEDURES UNIT TREATMENT
I, 2\ {or
for &ML} ), voluntarily authorize and consgnt to diagnostic procedures,
examinations, and/or mecZica}re as prescribed by, or deemed necessary in the judgement of Dr. - ~ for
Emergency Treatment _____Outpatient Services —__ Short Procedures Unit Services.

| understand that this consent does not include operatlons or any non-routine procedures or treatment, and that the risks and altemnatives for
such procedures or treatment, which a reasonable patient would consider significant to a decision whether or not to undergo such treatment or
procedures, will be explained to me by my treating physician or another physician designated by him.

| certify that no guarantees have been made to me as to the results of treatments or examinations in the Medical Center.

Thi;orm Eas be 2Xplgi g, e And ify that | understand its contents. /
. {riise ,1,,7&1!&1// w ~ A

H Relationship Date/Time
poider D stira, -
imess '9_/
A\
Patient is unable to consent for tie following reason:
‘ : / /
. Signature of Patient Representative Relationship Date/Time \
Witness i Witness : '\\

RELEASE FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DISCHARGE

| am leaving (or taking from) the DuBois Regional Medical Center against the
advice of my physician. | have been informed of the risks involved in this demsxon | hereby release the DuBois Regional Medical Center, lts
staff, and my physician from all responsibility for any ill effects which may result from thls action.
/ ‘ /
Signature of Patient . : Relationship : , Date/Time

Witness ) o ‘ o Witness
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B IVR 580 Eo L 2AY/02 2799 ¢
7 N . ¢ w37 T el ee “ X
CONDITION'ON ARRIVAL: O Poor O Fair yscmsfactory DOA R 93¢53200148 -
v 14 o Ry Y .
CHIEF CAMPLAINL: £ S, o ey ;
|
- d’ REQ ) )
ocst OCardiac enzymes| O Magnesium 0G6e g
Olytes OCKMB OUA 0C&S -3
VITAL | Temp Pulse Resp Q%' 0,Sat  |WT JBUN OCPK, Trip, Myo | GUC O Wet Mount ;
SIGNS q~7 I , O 9.3— [} O Creatinine O Troponin | ORSS ORsv
e - r + O 8lood Sugar J Myagobin O Throat C&S O Triage Drud Screen
ALLERGIES: o OAmylase ODigoxin level | OB8lood C&S OComa Panel
¢ OPT/PTT O Cholesterol O Type and Screen 0
CURBENT MEDS: O See attached list O Basic Met Prof. JMonospaot O Type and Cross @)
S A . N O Hepatic Prof. O Pregnancy (3 Type and Cross. 0
03 Compre profile OETOH O Chlamydia 0
G: Pravisional Reading
ORepeat mx
IMMUNIZATIONS: g,dm O UP TO DATE LAST TT/TD: OABG CJon0; O on Room Air .
23 O Proventil O Repeat O Repeat
VISUAL ACUITY 00 - 0S ou 0 CORRECTED A gl\’/roventilh Atrovent 8 gepeat - g gepeat
aponephrine epeat epeat
O DNA O UNCORRECTED O Other O Repeat O Repeat
PT. PREGNANT? NZDNA O YES ONO O UNSURE O HYSTERECTOMY - Pk Fows 0
’ OChest (m) 1)
U‘% CITUBAL LIGATION Nl O3 Portable Chest n) ﬂ\ nhanced
TRIAGE TO O Registration Triage Nurse: ‘_’Snp:':; c w g nenhanced
O Room / 3 LS Spine o 0
Primary Nurse: O ABD Series o
D AN REPOR Oictpted
EXAMTIME:~ | /> 56
V/
N 1 H ]
;0 X YRl T O~ = :
2 Nedde Sdun. A
0
R
£
R .
: ‘ ol
DISPOSITION OF PATIENT AND PATIENT INSTRUCTIONS Condition Satiglaglory . -Fair  “iPoor WITH: . ~
On Discharge: 0 u] 1'!"'5 O self O tamilyg other
O Admitted " OPhysician nt OReturn ODeceased (ITransferred M"HE_Di N /
Room No: Notified/Time: Home to work : . ORelative O Police
O Coroner O Paison Center
For follow-up care please see: O Personal physician O Occupational medicine (3 ER if worse or not improving
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON %EAD INJURY O CULTURE O3 STREP SCREEN -0 LAB TEST O X-RAY/EKG'S O SPRAINS, STRAINS AND CONTUSIONS O .NOSEBLEEDS OJUR.L .
WOUND CARE AND BURN CARE () GASTROENTERITIS AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN OJ ALLERGY INJ. ‘O URINARY INFECTIONS ©J CARE OF CHILD AND FEVER
a ANII%L BITES CJCASTS OEYECARE O TETANUS INJECTION O MEDICATION ALERT (3 MEDICATION USE .
; Y€ Honr _@ho., A<t
orHeR msTRUCTION: QO (QJ' o A4 (]") H. 4 < \ Aon Mﬂ 13
() P Q= Jl)“q (o= - Y\t% S /
ONoWorkorSchoo! — Date: _________ " | & —Oleep 1A O 0o O off (e fond Ar 4
ONo Physical Education O Until Released by Physician er ! ‘:—aw\\h:; _ £ H\/ Z g[lw OEQ),; l Slne{ z”zzm«u_
O Light Work Only ¢ cra . ‘,\U QIY/ — |94 » A M
Method of Validating Knowledge: _?Verbalization OReturnDemo 0 Other: "D\\S U &’ Ieed]
PATIENYY o~ NUR: )
RESPONMBLI v S (LA )
I here‘y acknowledge receipt of these instr“tions, have read them and understand them. | fugther understand that | have had emergenby-tata and that | may be released before afl of
my medical conditionsiest results are known or treated. | will arrange for follow-up care. DuBois Regional Medical Center-DuBois, PA 15801 -

Rev. 10/98

CHART COPY
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TIME: 4

Mode of Arrival

Safely Measures |

wFSiderails up O Family at bedside
Call Bell O Security present

Trauma/Accidents

Emergency Department Record

Lives with:qcF-8¢

Language barrier O
Translator

mﬂ ] Airway

Page 2 of 7

Self Care

Environmental

s

O Spouse

446977

SITH,SATISH K
Q1”2 /30 ;

. O Unr i
ldeations: Unresponsive

Cardio Pulmonary

. 68Y
e KANARY.LXLLKAN

O Uncooperative

- Cis02
p-Ambulance - O WC. . [ O Sef O Police (¥ Tmiependent “43-3]-" 5352 9500285{99
D Ambulatory O Carried | O Parent Eﬁiend O Total Assist Tt TCe raen 46
Gait O Steady o Spopse Delegate o Pa[tial Assist 4
O Unsteady O fmily O —_| © chid P— §

H

i

Overall appearance:(7 Normal O Frail O Obese - -|:.
Mood/affect; O Alert O Anxious O Crying

O Cooperative O Blunted/flat O Lethargic

O Age appropriate O Combative O Confused

Pulse Oximeter on at

% | O Visual disturbance

Circulation

O Driver 0 Passenger O Front O Back gJ-Clear/Patent Chest pain OYes 0ONo
O Seat Belt on O Air bag deployed D Adjuncts Location:
Type: n) Cfir O Truck O Motorcycle Breathing Radiation:
O Bicycle O ___ . . Onset/Duration:
Impact: O3 Front O Back Normal O Dyspneic O Grunting Pain Scale (0-10)
O Rollover O Side O Stridor O Nasal flaring O Retractions Characte
O Helmet O Protective Clothing O Accessory muscles O Absent r.
Time of incident: O Other
Extrication needed O Yes O No Cough: ® No O Productive O Non productive |3 Dyspnea
O Fall (____feet) O GSW Breath Sounds: O Syncope
O Assault O Other O Not assessed / DNA O Diaphoresis
Prehospital Care / Treatment ar % Dinemapp on: (n)
O Rales/crackles CARDIAC MONITOR O
O  Rhonchi/Coarse O Rhythm
g ‘[’)‘(:f_e?eﬁ ; g Pacemaker OYes ONo
iminishe
g :\Ac;ju:hek 0} Absent 0 Neurological
' O  Tracheal Deviation O Patient Status
O Splints o o_Jv _o Lpss of Consciousness Yes O No
0, O NC O Simple O Non-Rebreather . B Witnessed uration
Aizrway:Cl Oral O Nasopharyngeal Jraen: ﬂ\ LPM Time O Unwitnessed O Incontinence
o EIT 0 EOA O Simple face O Nonrebreather 3 Nausea O Headache
Tube O Humidified © Ventilator O Vomiting 3 Post ictal

)
/

K3 Appropriate verbal responses
o Appropriate motor responses

O NONE O Unable to obtain :
O CHF : Color: Rink O Pale
oM Surgeries: O Mottled O Cyanotic
O Cardiac Cath O Angioplasty O Ashen O Jaundice Pypils
Hypertension O CABG O Sallow O ual
Diabetes O Hysterectomy ndition: Warm o Uneqqal
O Asthma/COPD O ndectomy Condition: %o’o( g a?)/ist Reactive
O Seiaures on reactive
3 Cancer O Hot 0O Cold O Dilated & Fixed
O Stroke Pulses:  Right Let O DNA £
O Dementia Radial ] o
O Mental lliness Normal O o ]
O Ulcers Thready O o Extremity movement
O G Bleed . Bounding O n} Hand QTHSDIS
O Repal Diseas Absent O ] qua
MM Pedal O o O Unequal
g\— Normal O o trong
Thready O o- 0 Weak
Bounding O o Leg moverrllent
Alcohol use: Absent O a) qua
Tobacco use: Capillary refill: seconds O Unequal
Caffine use: Bleeding controlled O Yes 3 No /ﬁ\z‘;ﬂg
Signature:

Rev. 10/98
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Time of injury: __.2%=, /

'4 VTN
mwedat _ [,/ MO

Type of injury:
O Laceration O Avulsion

O Abrasion O Burn <
O PunctureWound O

Site of inj‘ury: /\am j

0 See body diagram

T 446977
KANARY,LILLIAN

68Y

"ER

SETH,SATISH X
C1/12/30 F  01/02/99
4495-92-6£8% 990040014;'
»TUd2 OTCR OCIYEN - e
HA
E_!Es:f‘i- ’ 0D OS|EARS AD  AS | NOSE/THROAT . §:%.
‘?ed o 0 O |Pain O O|O Epistaxis *- .
earing O Olprainage O O[O Rhinorrhea
i guartrt\?r?g/pain g g Decreased O O[O Sore throat
ftching O O Hearing O Dysphagia
Blurredvision O O |QOther:. Other:
Lossofvision O O
Flashinglight O O
Floaters o o
Foreignbody O O
Onset of symptoms:

A - Abrasion
AM - Amputation
AV - Avulsion

B -Bun-1,2°,3
C - Contusion
CR - Crush

E - Ecchymosis

P - Penetration
H - Hematoma
L
1]

- Laceration
- Deformity

GI/GU/GYN Erm

Abdomen:
ft
Guarding
Tenderness:
one

RUQ
0 RLQ

O Present

O Diminished
O Hyperative
3 None

Last BM

O Distended
O Rigid

owa

Bowel Sounds:

0 L
O Epigastric

Gl:

O Diarrhea

a Nause@ O Dry heaves
O Vomiting_ =~

O Rectal Bleed
GU:

O Dysuria
O Urgency
O Hematuria
O Frequency
O Foley
O Other

O Voids without difficulty
O Flankpain R L

GYN:
Fetal tones

O Vaginal bleeding
0 Vaginal discharge
O History of ectopic
Para
Ab -
Onset of symptoms:

Gravida

Signature:
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Jt7VY2730 F Cls02/99

ACCUCHEK Bl «5-c:-0552 9900+ 3
: T S o B SN Y 200145 51‘}

Initials:

Results:

3

#/Dispensed hy Time/EHecl :

Physician :  Code |

Initials

Medication Dose Route

Code: R = Relief P = Partial Relief N = No rellef O = No adverse effect # = Pain Scale

Initials

Intervention Type/Site | Comments

Wound Care:
Cleansed-

Steri Strips
Dressing . 8

‘L,z_ma@%w%v‘ww 1]
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QOther:
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PATIENT PROBLEM LIST

Patient needs wdentihied as. (Number to Puorte) (Minanum of 1 need to be identified)

_ Knowledge deficit; __~ ) . __ Alteration in body temperature:
_/. Aiteration n Gomfort_ e £ 1001 A __ Individual ineffective coping: _
— Alteration in fluid volume: / ___ Risk of infection
___ Alteration in Oxygenation: —_ Impaired tissue integrity:
_ Decreased Cardiac Output: —__ Other:
(See Chartand nurses notes for interventions and response.)
SCREENING CRITERIA Patlent Home Phone Number/Room #:
Suspected Abuse: Adult/Child: %‘l‘: Identified Needs Initial visit: date:
[ } Unusual/suspicious marks (i.e. bumns, bruigesewelts, lacerations, punctures) Time:
{ ] Sexual abuse Signature:
( ] Domestic Violence: Patient verbalizes need for assistance. Follow-up: [ ] None
FOLLOW DRMC POLICY (PR-1, PR-1.2, PR-1.3), [ ] See Progress Note
Discharge Planning: o !dentified Needs Initial visit: date:
{ ) Additional supportative services needed d/c (med. equip., Home Health). Time:
[ 1 INITIAL Placement assistance needed before discharge. Signature:
[ ) Financial assistance required to follow treatment. Follow-up: None
( ] Patient has an Advanced Directive but did noj bring in a copy, follow up needed. See Progress Note
Pastoral Care: '@ Noldentified Needs Initial visit: date:
[ ] Terminal lliness; Time:
[ 1 Recent Loss of Significant Other; Signature:
[ ) Request for Pastoral Care " | Follow-up: None
if any of the above are indicated, PLEASE FAX THIS FORM TO THE SOCIAL WORK/ See Progress Note
PASTORAL CARE AREA #3488
A KEY/CODES
Glascow Coma Score Adult | Child | Infant | Pupils: D = Dilated S = Small M = Medium L=Large
Eyes Open Spontaneous P 4 4 | Pupil reaction: + = Brisk S = Sluggish O =No reaction
To Voice/Speech 3 3 3 | Cardic Rhythms: Hand Grasp and Leg Movement:
To pain 2 2 2 | NSR - Normal Sinus Rhythm Strong - S Sensation Intact - S|
No response 1 1 1 | AF-Atrial Fib Weak - W Paresthesia - P
- HB - Heart block Equal=
Best Verbal Response | Oriented - 5 5 $B.- Sinus Brady Unequal @
Coos, blabbles, smiles 5 |sR-sinus Rhythm
Confused 4 | 4 ST - Sinus Tachycardia BP .
Irritable, crying 4 | 4-Junctional : D = Sea dinemapp
Inappropriate words 3 3 H - Heart block
Cries, Screams to pain 3 | PVC - Premature Ventricular Complex
Incomprehensible sounds 2 2 PAC - Premature Atrial Complex
Moans, grunts 2 | VT - Ventricular tachy
None/No response 1 1 1| VF - Ventricular fib
SVT - Supraventricular tachy
Best Motor Response | Obeys Commands 6 6 PA- Pacemaker
Spontaneous 6
Localizes to Pain 5 5 Medication code N = No reflet
Withdraws from touch ; 5 | R=Rellef P = Partial Rellef 0 =No adverse effects
Normal flexion A 4 4 Pain scale 0- 10 '
Withdraws from pain 4
Abnormal flexion - decorticate 3 3 3
Abnormal extension - decerebrate 2 2
No reponse 1 1 1




DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA

EMERGENCY ROOM
Date: 1/2/99 Time: 2 p.m.
Patient Name: KANARY, LILLIAN 9900200146 - 000446977

HISTORY. OF PRESENT ILLNESS: This is a 68 year old female brought to out Department by
ambulance for evaluation of injuries sustained at BiLo Supermarket a short time ago. This 68 year
old female states that she was accidentally struck in the head by a industrial sized mop. The
patient states that she was sitting by a person who was going to use the mop. Evidently the
person using the mop lost control of the mop and bucket that it was in and according to the
patient’s friend who witnessed this, she states that the mop struck her friend in the right side of
her head causing resultant pain. There was also a short period of loss of consciousness. The
patient was brought to our Department fully immobilized in a long spine board with cervical
immobilization device in place complaining of pain to the right side of her head, her neck, and her
left shoulder. She is here for evaluation of this problem.

\
PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Positive for hypertension and anxiety attacks.

MEDICATIONS: Ativan, a muscle relaxant for right knee pain and Premarin.
ALLERGIES: TYLENOL AND CODEINE.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: GENERAL: Alert, cooperative oriented 68 year old white female who
appears to be no acute physical distress. VITAL SIGNS: Temperature 97.6. Her initial blood
pressure was 218/111 with a pulse rate 110 and irregular. Blood pressure has since come down
to a more acceptable level at 177/88, however, it is still elevated and as mentioned earlier this
patient does have a history of hypertension, however, she is not taking any medication at this time
for her high blood pressure. Initial part of Mrs. Kanary’s physical examination was carried out
while she was fully immobilized in a long spine board with a cervical immobilization device.
Lateral X rays of the C-spine were taken before | had an opportunity to examine this lady and |
could not see any fracture, dislocation although she does have significant degenerative joint
disease present. During the examination again, she is alert, cooperative oriented. HEENT: Head
is normocephalic. There is tenderness to the right parietal skull. | cannot feel any deformities and |
cannot see any hematomas or contusion or abraded areas. Ears appear normal. There is no
bleeding present. It is negative for hemotympanum. Eyes, Pupils equal, round and reactive to light
and accommodation. Extraccular muscles intact.. Face, there is no facial paresis or paralysis
present. There is no facial pain. there is no ecchymosis or edema to the face. HEART: Rapid rate,
irregular rhythm. There appears to be sinus rhythm with PACs, left ventricle ectopy was noted.
Low grade murmur present. LUNGS: clear. Patient is not short of breath. The remaining of the
cervical spine X rays were done and they showed degenerative joint disease with no fracture or
dislocations. In addition to that, an un-enhanced CAT scan of the head was also done and it was
normal. When the patient returns from our Radiology Department, we then removed the rigid
collar and her neck was tender to palpation. There was also tenderness to palpation to her left
shoulder and left arm, however, no deformities were present. Range of motion was full but painful.
Her back was not injured. There is no tenderness to the thoracic spine or lumbar spine with
palpation.

DIAGNOSIS:
1. Skull contusion with mild concussion.
2. Neck and left shoulder pain, probably secondary to skull contusion.

Chart Copy
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DUBOIS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA

KANARY, LILLIAN ' 9900200146 - 000446977
Page 2

Patient was discharged from our Department with aforementioned diagnoses and the following
instructions: :

1.
2.
3.
4

5.

D

T: 01/04/1999 8:56 P PFS/cw

D

Job/Tape ID: 006121

Aspirin for pain. ,

Rest for 24 to 48 hours. Then engage in activities as tolerated.

Sleep in a position of comfort. May be feel better sleeping in a semi-sitting position.

See your family physician when you get back home and have your blood pressure
reevaluated. You may need to be put on medication for this.

Return to our Emergency Room if necessary.

: 01/02/1999 3:26 P

OCUMENT NO: 62570

Chart Copy =




Coe ( o DU=.IS REGIONAL(:QDICALHQENT‘n‘.,. . w.(? A .
100 Hospital Ave, DuBois, PA 15801 B
KANARY, LILLIAN *ER Unit # 000446977
103 CORDELLA AVENUE : |
TORONTA CA 000 00 Age 68Y Acct # D9900200146

Date 01/02/99 Time:1442

SETH, SATISH K NO,DOCTOR GIVEN

Chk-in # D;aer Exam

318476 0002 43023 XR-SPINE SINGLE VIEW
Ord Diag: HIT WITH A MOP
318478 0004 43003 XR-CERVICAL SPINE MIN 4

.Ord Diag: HIT WITH MOP

CERVICAL SPINE - CROSS-TABLE LATERAL AND AP, LATERAL, BOTH OBLIQUE
AND OPEN-MOUTH VIEWS:

Marked degenerative changes are seen in the distal cervical spine with
slight narrowing of C4-5 dist space. Degenerative changes are seen in
the facet joints also in the mid and distal cervical spine. No fracture
or dislocation is noted.

IMPRESSION: OSTEOARTHRITIS DISTAL CERVICAL SPINE.
NO FRACTURE SEEN. gyo

/READ BY/ G. ALI SHAH,
/Released By/ G. ALI SHAH,
01/04/99 0834
- JAH

Complete ** Portable **




RTINS DUb.+S REGIONAL ...DICAL CENTE:. A
100 Hospital Ave, DuBois, PA 15801 ‘

KANARY, LILLIAN *ER Unit # 000446977
103 CORDELLA AVENUE o
TORONTA CA 000 0O Age 68Y Acct # D9900200146

Date 01/02/99 Time:1508

SETH, SATISH K NO,DOCTOR GIVEN

Chk-in # Dfder Exam
318477 0003 72724 CT-HEAD UNENHANCED
Ord Diag: HIT IN HEAD BY INDUST. MOP

CT SCAN OF HEAD:

Axial images of the head were obtained without intravenous contrast
enhancement .

Intra- and extraventricular CSF spaces are normal. No intracranial
bleeding or fresh infarct is‘seen. No space occupying lesion is noted.
There is no midline shift present.

IMPRESSION: NORMAL UNENHANCED CT SCAN OF HEAD.

/READ BY/ G. ALI SHAH,
/Released By/ G. ALI SHAH,
01/04/99 0834
JAH

Complete



- 000494917 01/02/1999 14:10:43 KANARY, LILLIAN DuBois Regional Medical Center
F 68 years Female

. Dept: ER-5
d AR

. . . . Oper: DT

Rate 111 . Sinus tachycardia, rate 111
+ PR 167 - Multiple atrial premature complexes
° QRSD 87 . Nonspecific ST depression ’
. QT 306 7 A

Doctor

i
¢ i
QTc 416
- --AXI1S-- .
- _./—v
' - ABNORMAL ECG -
. : -—.
3 ! : HIAl 1 11 i H +H
E ! ! _ ! k 1 | m HH HHAEH B
I
3 HI3 g H TR B T
lml [ I it i1 .t H A of R pay Bs 31 NENSRa Y IR
e ] ] L i TR T A HTEH TR THHAH flasa I H
Fogey b e L LN P P BEah At LU PR NE T A A INJIEHH
Eyee T T - ns Riggung ywnn r e NERANEREvn RATEEE EmC e anwniiss
be L { 3 HH (T . 41 )] VR L e HiS A T I
B - S AT TR R 11 o (Fe te e T
3 H i T HH i [ HH o (TR (]
: T ; V: SR R
i _ 1 H MHHEEA LS LT3 b jia 43
m : g el fniceiss L e [EAfEH H
H 1 A3 1] 1 L e H HT H
- 1 i 1] drfkeami |Magibns ri .,u T I T RN AN
L ~ . - - 4 -1 1 . uy ] m NN 4 Ranl 4
t| T b3 i S i : H- 3 N e e £ sd
H ] 11 v ! H } T EEE ] [ HH £ b
! Tl iE - H T 8 § Eresd HH 88 ERIIERE
i : m T T e B ks ! HE IV
2 1 - B H I H MR H HH
] FHEH N ETH | T I B
e np ESEE
i N\ H: [ HH 4
Sl L A [ \\ .,1.. [ 14 T
i Y : ‘
[} P H N EFRE . H H . 1’ 4
! ¥ e
- i .
[ | A 3 | i 1]
il : i
i E X U3 H -
[ /] -
N 7..\ N L rr.m\\ = AN _)l\\ \4 r-u\ Mad [T ":‘,\”1 + ,|.q\ ul..
L R HH
g ¥ , il 5 il ]l
in ! ! 1 i
: s i : : ! ] T
peoerr L : REORDER HP Mi707A L : _




L
C

S 'DUBOIS REGIONA

BF 1577112 14126
MaF (1373 bnu()llu‘
bem 125 L

BP 285/ 95 I PPST:
MAP (1350 iunuu()lluunuunuu‘
brm 129 L

BP  220/111 s B , :
*MAP (144) ’unuClunllnlllllmnu{ ; . ) Co
bra 183 ¢

B8F 2017121 13:55 o B
AMAP (154> ’IIIIIIIIOIIIIIIIIII‘ '
bem 111 \

BP 218111 ' O m -
XMAF (144> bnnu()nnunululnun‘
ben 114 ¢

I . “ ' :MOVE STRIP OF TAPE
maH3&berm 26 S8 16 158 209 : . D ATTACH SEQQND REPORT

PATIENT’S NAME S e

PHYSICIAN'S NAME .
o

PRD;;DURE T
f : . ' L

DATE

¢ . .
COMMENTS . ! o e

J‘:.\.,_.g..,

F
669 0l/02/ : .
NO,DocCToR grvz:9°°2°°ﬁ A

ITIKON DINAHAP 1845 SX/P UERSION 929




DR. JANE HOWELL
98 Guestville Ave., Toronto,Ontario M6N 4N6
Z(416)763-1171 Fax (416)763-0573

May 18,1999

Blakley,Jones & Mohney,
90 Beaver Drive,

Box 6,

DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

Dear Mr. Mchney,

Re: Lillian KANARY
Date of Accident: 1/2/99

I, Jane Howell am a duly qualified medical practitioner, licensed to practice
in Ontario. I am a graduate of the University of Toronto Faculty of Medicine and

am certified by the College of Family Physicians of Canada in Family Medicine.

Mrs Kanary first came to see me regarding the above accident on February -

1,1999. She informed me that whilst shopping in a DuBois grocery store in
Pittsburgh,Pensylvania she was injured. Apparently, an employee of the store who
Mrs. Kanary said was affected by Down’s Syndrome, hit Mrs. Kanary over her
head with an industrial mop. Mrs. Kanary stated she lost consciousness for about
three minutes. An ambulance was called and she was taken to the local hospital
where she was admitted to the Intensive Care Unit for one day. Apparently a CT
scan and x-rays were taken. I have tried to obtain copies of the hospital records but
they have never arrived at my office.

Continued............
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LILLIAN KANARY

She was discharged after a day but Mrs. Kanary had to return the following day

because of severe headaches.

‘When I saw Mrs, Kanary on February 1% she'was complainfng of headaches
and neck pain and stiffness. On examination there was soft tissue swelling over the
right occipital region of her head. There was no evidence of previous lacerations.
She had tenderness over the paracervical and trapezii muscles of her neck and
upper shoulders respectively with limitation in lateral neck rotation. My diagnoses
was post concussive syndrome with headaches and cervical myofascitis . I referred
her for phsysiotherapy and massage therapy. I prescribed Demerol S0mg because

of the severity of her headaches and Bromazepam 3mg as needed for her nerves to

help her relax.

She had been attending therapy twice weekly when I reviewed her on April

7,1999. She felt she was making slow progress with reduction in the amount of pain

she was experiencing.

Continued..........
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LILLIAN KANARY

However, she was finding herself becoming quite paranoid and scared to go out to
shop. She was fearful something might fall on her. She was depending on her
friends Margaret and Tom Hollywell to do her shopping. She had had to cease her
social activities such as line dancing and swimming because of her anxietiez about
venturing outside of her home. I felt she was suffering from post traumatic

stress/depression and prescribed an antidepressant, Zoloft S0mg daily.

I'last assessed Mrs. Kanary on May 12,1999. She was continuring to attend
massage therapy twice weekly for her neck and back. She was still experiencing
headaches for which she was taking Advil (Ibuprofen). She was also doing exercises

at home for her neck and back She complained of ongoing pain in the left side of
her neck and across the left shoulder and also back soreness. Examination revealed
tenderness over the left trapezius and left lateral cervical muscles. There was
decreased lateral rotation of her neck more so to the left side than her right, and

limited internal rotation of her left shoulder., Her back exhibited diminished

forward flexion.

Continued..........
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LILEIAN KANARY

In summary, Mrs. Kanary continues to suffer both physical and emotional
sequelae from the accident of January 2,1999. She has neck and back myofascial
pain, headaches and post traumatic anxiety and depressive syndrome. Her
prognosis is quite good. With time and continued therapy, I anticipate she will

recover fully from these disabilities over the next few months.

Sincerely,

Hgnt!

Dr. J.C.Howell

JCH:bc

Account enclosed




